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Gebrauchsanleitung

Wichtige Hinweise

Achtung!

Beschadigungsgefahr durch Hitze. Den Garbehélter nur bei
Temperaturen bis maximal 230 °C verwenden.

Den Garbehalter nicht auf einem Gaskochfeld oder einem Elektro-
kochfeld (Induktion oder mit Strahlungsheizkérpern) verwenden.

Der Garbehélter ist ein Originalzubehér fir einen Dampfbackofen.
Den Garbehalter nicht in anderen Geraten verwenden (z.B.
Backofen, Mikrowellengerat).

Achtung!

Beschadigungsgefahr durch scharfe Gegenstinde. Die
Antihaft-Beschichtung wird durch scharfe Gegenstande
zerkratzt.

Nie im Garbehalter schneiden.

Nicht in die Antihaft-Beschichtung stechen oder tief einritzen.

Nur Kochbesteck aus Holz oder hitzebestédndigem Kunststoff ver-
wenden. Die SoBe mit hitzebestandigen Kunststoffloffeln schdp-
fen.

Einen stark zerkratzten Garbehalter nicht mehr verwenden.

Vor dem ersten Gebrauch

Das Zubehor vor der ersten Benutzung griindlich mit heiBer Spull-
auge reinigen und einem weichen Spultuch trocknen.

Tipps und Tricks

Durch die Antihaft-Beschichtung benétigen Sie nur wenig Fett und
kédnnen damit sehr gesund und kalorienarm garen.
Um den Garbehalter einzufetten, verwenden Sie einen Silikon-
pinsel.
Fleisch kénnen Sie direkt einélen und in den ungefetteten Gar-
behélter geben. Dadurch wird eine direkte Hitzelbertragung
gewabhrleistet.
Keine sauren, salzigen oder fettigen Lebensmittel im Garbehal-
ter aufbewahren.

Leichte Gebrauchsspuren oder Kratzer auf der Oberflache sind
normal und haben keine Auswirkungen auf die Antihaft-Eigen-
schaften des Garbehélters.

Keine Antihaft-Sprays verwenden. Antihaft-Sprays fuhren zu
unsichtbaren Ablagerungen auf der Oberflache und verschlech-
tern die Antihaft-Eigenschaften des Garbehalters.

Um die Antihaft-Eigenschaften der Beschichtung zu bewahren,
mit einem sauberen Tuch oder einem Blatt Klichenpapier einen
Teeloffel Speisedl auf der gesamten Innenflache des Garbehal-
ters verreiben. Das Uberschiissige Ol abwischen.

Reinigen

Achtung!

Beschéadigungsgefahr durch scharfe Gegenstande.

Die Antihaft-Beschichtung wird durch falsche Reinigung bescha-

digt:

Den Garbehélter nie mit scheuernden oder aggressiven Reini-

gungsmitteln, Grill- oder Backofensprays, Schwdmmen mit krat-

zender Oberfldche oder mit scharfen Gegenstanden reinigen.

Durch die Antihaft-Beschichtung lassen sich die meisten Ver-

schmutzungen leicht entfernen.

1. Den Garbehélter in der Geschirrspiilmaschine reinigen oder Ver-
schmutzungen mit heiBer Spillauge und einer weichen Biirste
entfernen.

2. Hartnackige Verschmutzungen mit Spiillauge etwa eine Stunde
einweichen. Bei Bedarf einen nichtkratzenden Schwamm (An-
tihaft-Reibschwamm) verwenden.

Nach langerem Gebrauch kdnnen leichte Verfarbungen der

Antihaft-Beschichtung auftreten. Diese beeintrachtigen die

Antihaft-Eigenschaften nicht.

Instruction manual

Important notes

Caution!
Risk of damage caused by heat. Only use the cooking container
at temperatures up to a maximum of 230 °C.

Do not use the cooking container on a gas hob or an electric hob
(induction or with radiant heating elements).

The cooking container is an original accessory for a combi-steam
oven. Do not use the cooking container in other appliances (e.g.
oven, microwave).

Caution!

Risk of damage caused by sharp objects. Sharp objects will
scratch the non-stick coating.

Never chop in the cooking container.

Do not pierce the non-stick coating or scratch it deeply.

Only use wooden or plastic heat-resistant cooking utensils. Only
ladle sauces using plastic heat-resistant spoons.

Stop using a cooking container if it becomes heavily scratched.

Before first use

Clean the accessories thoroughly before first use using hot soapy
water and a soft cloth.

Tips and tricks
The non-stick coating enables you to use very little fat and,
therefore, cook healthy, low-calorie dishes.
Use a silicone brush to grease the cooking container.
You can oil meat directly and then add it to the ungreased
cooking container. This ensures that the heat is transferred
directly to the meat.
Do not store sour, savoury or fatty food store in the cooking
container.
Signs of light wear or scratches on the surface are normal and
have no effect on the non-stick properties of the cooking
container.
Do not use non-stick sprays. Non-stick sprays lead to invisible
deposits on the surface and reduce the non-stick properties of
the cooking container.
In order to safeguard the non-stick properties of the coating, use
a clean cloth or sheet of kitchen paper to rub a teaspoon of
cooking oil on the entire interior surface of the cooking container.
Wipe away any excess oil.

Cleaning

Caution!

Risk of damage caused by sharp objects.

Improper cleaning will damage the non-stick coating:

Never clean the cooking container using abrasive or aggressive
cleaning agents, grill or oven sprays, sponges with scratchy
surfaces, or sharp objects to clean.

The non-stick coating allows most dirt to be removed easily.

1. Clean the cooking container in the dishwasher or remove dirt
using a hot detergent solution and a soft brush.

2. Soak stubborn dirt deposits in soapy water for approximately one
hour. If required, use a non-scratching sponge (non-stick scour
pad).

After a long period of use, slight discolouration of the non-stick

coating may occur. This does not affect the non-stick properties.



istifade talimati

Vacib gosteris

Diqqat!

Haddindan artig qizma ssbebi ilo zadalenma tshlikssi.
Bisirmak Uc¢lin gabdan yalniz maksimum 230°C -a qgader
temperaturlarda istifade etmak.

Bisirmak G¢lin qabi gaz bisirma sobasinda, yaxud da elektrik

bisirma sobasinda (induksiya ve ya termoradioaktiv qizdiricili
kamera ilo) istifade etmak olmaz.

Bisirmak tg¢ilin gab buxar bisirma sobasi Ugtin orijinal aksesuardir.
Bisirmak U¢lin gabi digar cihazlarda istifade etmak olmaz (mes.,
bisirma sobasi, mikrodalgal soba).

Diqqat!

iti osyalar terafinden zedslonma tohlilkesi vardir. Yapisma
aleyhina tebaga iti agyalar terafindan cizilir.

Osla bisirmak U¢lin gabda heg na kasmayin.

Yapigsma sleyhina tebagays he¢ na soxmayin va ya Ustiinds he¢
nayi darin cizmayin.

Yalniz taxta ve istiyadavamli plastmas bisirma dastlerindan
istifade etmak olar. Souzu istiyadavamli plastmas gasigla
garisdirmag.

Gll'JgIU sakilda cizilmig bisirmak t¢lin gabi artiq istifads etmak
olmaz.

ilk istifadedan 6nca

ilk istifadedsn &nce aksessuari asasl sekilde yaxalamagq ligiin
gaynar galavi mahlulu ils temizlemak ve yaxalamagq ti¢lin yumsaq
bir desmalla qurulamag.

Toévsiyya va ipuclari

Yapisma saleyhina tebaqgs sayasinds Siza yalniz azca sit yag
lazimdir, belaca Siz saglam ve az kalorili yemaklar bisire bilarsiniz.
Bisirmak lg¢uin qabi yaglamaq tgun, silikon bir fircadan istifade
edin.
oti birbasa yaglaya va bisirmak t¢lin yaglanmamis gaba
yerlasdira bilarsiniz. Belaca istiliyin birbasa 6tlrilmasi temin
olunur.
Osla turs, duzlu va ya yagl arzaglar bisirmak l¢iin gabda
saxlamagq olmaz.
Sathin Ustlinds emals galen istifads izleri ve ylingul ciziglar
normal olub bisirmak ¢lin gabin yapisma saleyhina tabagasina
he¢ bir manfi tasir géstarmirler.
Yapisma aleyhina heg bir spreyden istifade etmak olmaz.
Yapisma sleyhina spreylar sathda gbzla gériinmayan qaliglar
amala gatirarak bisirmak U¢lin gabin yapisma aleyhina
tebagasini zadalayirler.
Tabaganin yapisdirmama xususiyyatlarini gorumaq lgiin temiz
bir desmal va ya bir veraq metbex kagizi il bir cay qasidi bitki
yagini mumi bisirmak G¢lin gabin sathina ¢ekmak lazimdir.
Artig yagi silmak lazimdir.

Tomizloma

Diqqat!

Iti agyalar terafindan zadalanma tahlikesi vardir.

Yanlis temizlema naticasinda yapisma aleyhina tabaga zadalenir.

Bisirmak G¢lin qabi asla asindirici ve ya agressiv tamizlayici

vasiteloarle, gril ve ya bisirma sobasi tgun spreylarle, cizici sathli

slingarler, yaxud da iti asyalarla temizlemak olmaz.

Yapisma sleyhina tebagae vasitesile aksaer kirleri asanligla

kenarlagdirmagq olur.

1. Bisirmak Gg¢lin gabi gabyuyan masinda temizlemak va ya kirleri
yaxalamagq U¢ln gaynar galevi mahlulu ve ya yumsagq bir firga ile
kanarlasdirmag.

2. Gatin gedan kirlari tagriban bir saat yaxalamagq G¢iin galavi
mahlulunda yumsaltmagq. Ehtiyac olarsa, cizmayan bir
stingardan (yapismayan surtkl stingari) istifade etmak olar.

Uzun middat istifadedan sonra yapisma sleyhina tebaqada

yungil reng solmasi yarana bilsr. Bunlar yapisdirmama

xususiyyatlerine manfi tasir gdstarmir.

Navod k pouziti
Dulezité pokyny

Pozor!

Nebezpedi poSkozeni vlivem vysoké teploty. Varnou nadobu
pouzivejte pouze pfi teplotdch maximalné 230 °C.
Nepouzivejte varnou nadobu na plynové varné desce nebo
elektrické varné desce (indukéni ¢i se salavymi topnymi télesy).
Varna nadoba je originalni pfisluSenstvi pro parni troubu. Varnou
nadobu nepouzivejte v jinych spotfebiich (napf. pecici troubé,
mikrovinné troubé).

Pozor!

Nebezpedi poskozeni ostrymi pfedméty. Ostré pfedméty by
poskrabaly nepfilnavou vrstvu.

Ve varné nadobé nikdy nefezejte.

Do nepfilnavé vrstvy nikdy nepichejte ani nefezejte.

Pouzivejte pouze kuchynské nacini ze dfeva nebo zaruvzdorného
plastu. Omacku nabirejte zaruvzdornymi plastovymi nabérackami.
Silné poskrabanou varnou nadobu jiZ nepouzivejte.

Pred prvnim pouzitim
PfisluSenstvi pfed prvnim pouzitim dikladné vycistéte horkym
mycim roztokem a osuste mékkym hadrem.

Tipy a triky
Diky nepfilnavé vrstvé budete potiebovat jen malé mnozstvi tuku,
a mUzete tak vafrit velmi zdrave a malo kaloricky.
Pro mazani varné nadoby pouzivejte silikonovy Stétec.
Maso miZete pfimo potfit olejem a vlozit do nevymazané varné
nadoby. Tim bude zaruc¢en pfimy pfenos tepla.
Ve varné nadobé neuchovavejte zadné kyselé, slané nebo
mastné potraviny.
Lehké stopy pouziti nebo Sramy na povrchu jsou normalni
a nemaji vliv na vlastnosti nepfilnavé vrstvy varné nadoby.
Nepouzivejte spreje proti pfilnavosti. Spreje proti pfilnavosti maji
za nasledek neviditelné usazeniny na povrchu a zhorsuji
vlastnosti nepfilnavé vrstvy varné nadoby.
Pro zachovani viastnosti nepfilnavé vrstvy rozetfete na celém
vnitfnim povrchu varné nadoby Cistym hadrem nebo listem
kuchyriského papiru Izicku stolniho oleje. Pfebytecny olej otfete.
Cisténi
Pozor!
Nebezpedli poSkozeni ostrymi pfedméty.
Nespravnym cisténim by se poskodila nepfilnava vrstva:
Pecici nadobu nikdy necistéte abrazivnimi nebo agresivnimi
Cisticimi prostredky, spreji pro gril &i troubu, houbami s abrazivnim
povrchem nebo ostrymi pfedméty.
Diky nepfilnavé vrstvé Ize vétSinu necistot snadno odstranit.

1. Varnou nadobu myjte v my&ce nadobi nebo necistoty odstrarite
horkym mycim roztokem a mékkym kartackem.

2. Uporné necistoty nechte v mycim roztoku asi hodinu odmogit.
Podle potfeby pouZzivejte neabrazivni houbu (na nepfilnavy
povrch).

Po delsim pouzivani mize dojit k mirné zméné zbarveni

nepfilnavé vrstvy. Tento jev nema na vlastnosti nepfilnavé vrstvy

vliv.



Brugsanvisning

Vigtige henvisninger

Pas pa!

Fare for skader som fglge af staerk varme.
Tilberedningsbeholderen ma kun anvendes til en temperatur pa
maksimalt 230°C.

Tilberedningsbeholderen ma ikke anvendes pa en gaskogetop
eller pa en el-kogetop (induktion eller med stralevarmelegemer).

Tilberedningsbeholderen er originalt tilbehgr til en kombi-/
dampovn. Tilberedningsbeholderen ma ikke anvendes i andre
apparater (f.eks. ovn, mikrobglgeovn).

Pas pa!

Fare for skader som folge af skarpe genstande.Skarpe
genstande ridser slip-let belaegningen.

Skeer aldrig nede i tilberedningsbeholderen.

Undga at stikke eller ridse slip-let belzegningen.

Brug kun kgkkenredskaber af tree eller varmebestandigt kunststof.
Js sauce op med skeer af varmebestandigt kunststof.

En meget ridset tilberedningsbeholder ma ikke anvendes mere.

For den forste ibrugtagning

Far tilbehgret bruges farste gang, skal det rengeres grundigt med
varmt opvaskevand og en blgd opvaskeklud.

Tips og tricks

Takket veere slip-let beleegningen kreeves der meget lidt fedtstof,

hvilket giver en sund og kalorielet madlavning.
Brug en silikonepensel til indfedtning af
tilberedningsbeholderen.
Smgr olie direkte pa kadet, og laeg det i den usmurte
tilberedningsbeholder. Pa den made overfares varmen direkte til
kodet.
Opbevar ikke syrlige, saltholdige eller fede madvarer i
tilberedningsbeholderen.
Lette slidmeerker eller sma ridser i overfladen er normale og
pavirker ikke tilberedningsbeholderens slip-let egenskaber.
Brug ikke slip-let sprays. Slip-let sprays danner usynlige
aflejringer pa overfladen og forringer tilberedningsbeholderens
slip-let egenskaber.
Gnid hele tilberedningsbeholderens overflade indvendig med en
ren klud eller et stykke kakkenrulle og en teskefuld madolie for
at bevare belaegningens slip-let egenskaber. Tar den
overskydende olie af.

Rengoring

Pas pa!

Fare for skader som folge af skarpe genstande.

Forkert rengaring beskadiger slip-let belzegningen:

Tilberedningsbeholderen ma aldrig renggres med skurende eller

aggressive renggringsmidler, med grill- eller ovnspray, svampe

med ridsende overflader eller skarpe genstande.

;I.'akket veere slip-let belaegningen kan de fleste tilsmudsninger let

jernes.

1. Renger tilberedningsbeholderen i opvaskemaskinen, eller fiern
tilsmudsninger med varmt opvaskevand og en blgd bgrste.

2. Opblgd hardnakket smuds ca. en time med opvaskevand. Brug
om ngdvendigt en ikke-ridsende svamp (slip-let svamp).

Efter leengere tids brug kan der forekomme lette misfarvninger af

slip-let beleegningen. De forringer ikke slip-let egenskaberne.

Odnyieg xpnoew

ZNHUAVTIKEG UTTOBEIEEIQ

Mpoooxn!

Kivduvog {nuiaig Aoyw Oeppotntag. Xpnoiporoleite To Ooxeio
HoyeIpEUaTOg HOVo og Beppokpaaieg pexpl To peyioto 230 °C.
Mn xpnoipomoIeiTe TO SOXEI0 POYEIPEUATOG EMAVW OF HIo BAan
£0TIOV aEPIOU 1) HIck NAEKTPIKN PAON ECTIOV (ETTOYWYN N pE
OEPUAVTIKA CWUOTH OKTIVOBOAIXG).

To Boxeio poyelpEpaTOC eivai Eva YVAOI0 EEXPTNHA YIX EVOV QOUPVO
HOYEIDEUOTOG e aTpd. Mn XpNOIHOTTIOIACETE TO DOXEIO HAYEIPEUATOG
o€ XA\EC OUOKEUEG (TT.X. POUPVOC, POUPVOG MIKPOKUUATWV).
Npoooxi!

Kivouvog nUIGG omd auXpne& OVTIKEIHEVA.ZTNV QVTIKOMNTIKN
EMOTPWON TTPOKAKAOUVTAI YPOTIOUVIEG OO QIXUNPS CVTIKEIPEVA.
Mnv KOBeTe TTOTE PEGT OTO DOXEIO HAYEIPEPATOC.

Mnv TpumaTe 1 xop&LeTe TNV AVTIKOANTIKN emmioTpwon.
XPNOIHOTIOIEITE HOVO HOXAIPOTIAPOUVO KO EPYOAEIDH KOUZiVaG amTd
EUNO 1] aVOEKTIKO OTN BEPPOTNTA GUVOETIKO UAIKO. ByalleTe Tn
OOXATOO PE OVOEKTIKEG OTN BEPHOTNTO TTAKOTIKEG KOUTAAEG.

Mn xpnoiporoieite AEoV va TTOAU ypaTlouviopévo doxeio
HOYEIPEUATOG.

Mpiv TNV MpwTN XpPrion

Mpiv TV MP@TN Xpron KadapioTe Ta e§aPTAHOTA KA pe (e0TO
SIGAUPO AITOPPUTTAVTIKOU THATWY KO OTEYVWOTE TA e EVA HAAOKO
TTaVi KAOAKPIoHOU.

ZUMBOUAEG KOl TEXVXOMAT

Me Tnv avTIKoAANTIKN emioTpwon xpeid{eaTte pdvo Aiyo AiTog Ka
UTTOPEITE £TOI VX POYEIPEWETE TTOAU UYIEIVA KOI XWPIG TTOANEG
Beppideg.
Mo vat NTTGiveTe To BOXEI0 PAYEIPEPOTOG, XPNOIUOTIONOTE EVO
MVENO OIANIKOVNG.
MropeiTe vo A\adwoeTe ameUBEING TO KPEAG KAl V& TO BAAETE OTO
pn Aimaopévo doxeio payeipépaTog. ETol eEao@alileTan piox
armeudeiag peTaPop& TNG OEPUOTNTOC.
Mn @uA&yeTe OEIvVar, GAUPG 1) NITTOP& TPOPIUG 0TO doxeio
HOYEIPEUATOG.
Elapp& onuéadia pBopdg ) YpaT{OUVIEG OTNV ETIPAVEIX iV
(PUOIONOYIKG Kol Dev eTNPER{OUV TIG AVTIKOMNTIKEG IS1I0TNTEG TOU
doxeiou JayEIPEUATOG.
Mn xpnoipotioigiTe AVTIKOANTIKG OTTPEL. Tor AVTIKOANTIKG OTTPEI
08NyouV € PN OPOTEG AMOBETEIG OTNV EMPAVEIX KOl
XEIPOTEPEUOUV TIG AVTIKOANTIKEG IBI6TNTEG TOU BoxEiou
HOYEIPEPATOG.
Mo TN SIGPUAGEN TOV AVTIKOANTIKQOV IDIOTATWV TNG EMOTPWONG,
AMAOOTE PE EVO KOOXPO TV 1 EVa XTI KABaPIoHOU Koudivag
€Val KOUTOAGKI AadIOU paynToU TGvw o€ OAOKANEN TNV E0WTEPIKN
ingpc’xvsm TOU BOXEIOU PAYEIPEPATOC. ZKOUTTIOTE TO TTOPOTIAVICIO
aol.

Kabapiopog

Mpoooxn!

Kivouvog {nuI&g ommd auxpnes avTIKeipeva.

H avTIKOANTIK €TIOTPWON KXTXOTPEPETAI OO AXOOC KOBXPIOHO:

Mnv ka®apiGeTe To Soxeio PAYEIPEPATOG TTOTE HE BIGBPWTIKY 1y

OPAOTIKA UMK KOBOPIOHOU, OTTPEI KXBAPITHOU YKPIA 1] OUPVW®Y,

OPOUYYOPIX PE TPOXIX ETTIPAVEIX I AIXUNPEA AVTIKEIPEVO.

AbGYw TNG aVTIKOMNTIKAG EMOTPWONG, UTTOPOUV OI TIEPICOOTEPEG

PUTIAVOEIG VO apaIPEOOUV EUKOAX.

1. KaBopiCeTe To Soxeio POyeIpEPOTOG OTO TTAUVTHPIO TIETWY 1
QITOOKPUVETE TN PUNAVON e {£0TO SIGAUNIOL ATTOPPUTIOVTIKOU
TMATWV KX JIX HOAGKIX BOUPTOO.

2. MouhikoTe Tn okAnpr| puTavar pe SIGAULO: GIToPPUTTIAVTIKOU
MATOV VIO TIEPITOU PGt @PX, 3& TIEPITITWON TTOU XPEIRGETON,
XPNOIUOTIOINOTE £V U TPOXU GPOUYYAP! (AVTIKOANTIKO GPOUYYSPI
TPIYIPATOQ).

MeT& ortd MAPATETOPEVN XPON, HTTOPEI VO EUPAVIOTOUV PIKPES

AMOXPWOEIG TNV QVTIKOAANTIKN emioTpwan. AuTég dev emmpe&louv

TIG QVTIKOMNTIKEG 1310TNTEG.



Instrucciones de uso

Indicaciones importantes

jAtencion!

Riesgo de daros por calor. No utilizar el recipiente de coccién
a mas de 230 °C.

No utilizar el recipiente de coccién sobre una placa de gas o una
placa eléctrica (sea de induccidn o de resistencias).

El recipiente de coccidn es un accesorio original para un horno
combinado de vapor. El recipiente de coccion no debe utilizarse
en otros aparatos (p. €j., hornos, microondas, etc.).

jAtencion!

Riesgo de dafos por objetos afilados.Los objetos afilados
pueden rayar el revestimiento antiadherente.

No cortar nunca en el recipiente de coccion.

No pinchar ni rayar el revestimiento antiadherente.

Utilizar solo utensilios de cocina de madera o de plastico
resistente al calor. Servir la salsa con cucharas de plastico
resistentes al calor.

No utilizar un recipiente de coccién que esté muy rayado.

Antes del primer uso

Antes de usarlo por primera vez, limpiar el accesorio a fondo con
un pafo y agua caliente con un poco de jabén y secarlo.

Consejos y sugerencias

Gracias al revestimiento antiadherente, se necesita poca grasa,
por lo que este tipo de coccidn resulta muy saludable y bajo en
calorias.
Utilizar un cepillo de silicona para untar de aceite el recipiente
de coccion.

Engrasar la carne directamente y colocarla en el recipiente de
coccidn sin aceite. Asi se garantiza una transmision directa del
calor.

No conservar alimentos agrios, salados o grasos en el
recipiente de coccion.

Es normal que aparezcan por el uso arafiazos o leves sefales
en la superficie, que no afectaran a las propiedades
antiadherentes del recipiente de coccion.

No utilizar aerosoles para superficies antiadherentes. Los
aerosoles para superficies antiadherentes generan depdsitos
invisibles en la superficie y empeoran las propiedades
antiadherentes del recipiente de coccion.

Para preservar las propiedades antiadherentes del
revestimiento, extender una cucharadita de aceite sobre toda la
superficie interior del recipiente de coccién con un pafio limpio o
una hoja de papel de cocina. Retirar el exceso de aceite.

Limpiar
jAtencion!
Riesgo de danos por objetos punzantes.

Una limpieza inadecuada dana el revestimiento antiadherente:
No utilizar nunca para limpiar el recipiente de coccién productos
de limpieza agresivos o abrasivos, aerosoles para parrillas u
hornos o estropajos que rayen.

El revestimiento antiadherente facilita la eliminacién de la mayor

parte de la suciedad.

1. Limpiar el recipiente de coccidn en el lavavajillas o eliminar la
suciedad con agua caliente con un poco de jabdn y un cepillo
blando.

2. Ablandar la suciedad persistente con agua jabonosa durante una
hora aprox. Si es necesario, utilizar una esponja o estropajo que
no raye (para superficies antiadherentes).

Con el uso prolongado podria producirse una ligera decoloracién

del revestimiento antiadherente, que no afecta a sus propiedades.

Kasutusjuhend

Olulised nouanded

Téhelepanu!

Kuumusest tingitud kahjustuste oht.
kipsetusnéud temperatuuril tle 230 °C.
Arge kasutage kilpsetusndud gaasipliidil ega elektrilisel
pliidiplaadil (induktsioon voi kiirguskittekehadega plaat).
KUpsetusndu on originaaltarvik 6huringlusega auruahju jaoks.
Arge kasutage kipsetusndud teistes ahjudes (nt tavaline
kiipsetusahi, mikrolaineahi)

Téhelepanu!

Teravad esemed voivad pinda kahjustada. Teravad esemed
kriimustavad kullgevétmatut katet:

Arge kunagi Idigake toitu kilpsetusnéus.

Arge torgake ega kriimustage kiilgevétmatut katet.

Kasutage Uksnes puidust vdi kuumuskindlast plastist labidaid.
Kastet tostke kuumuskindla plastkulbiga.

Vaga kriimustatud kiipsetusndud arge enam kasutage.

Arge kasutage

Enne esmakordset kasutamist
Peske lisatarvik enne esmakordset kasutamist kuumas

ndudepesuvahendilahuses hoolikalt puhtaks ja kuivatage pehme
lapiga.

Soovitusi ja ndpunaiteid

Kilgevétmatu pind lubab pruunistada véga vaheses dlis, tagades

tervisliku ja kalorivaese toidu.
KUpsetgusndu méarimiseks kasutage silikoonist pintslit.
Liha pintseldage dliga kokku ning asetage see méarimata
klipsetusndusse. See tagab kuumuse vahetu tlekandumise.
Arge hoidke kipsetusndus happelisi, soolaseid ja rasvaseid
toiduaineid.
Kerged kasutusjaljed voi kriimustused pinnal on normaalsed ja
ei mojuta kipsetusndu kilgevétmatut katet.
Arge kasutage kilgevétmatu pinna jaoks ette nahtud
pihustusvahendeid. Kllgevotmatu pinna jaoks ette nédhtud
pihustusvahendid tekitavad pinnal nahtamatu kihi ja
halvendavad kiipsetusnéu pinnakvaliteeti.
Kilgevotmatu pinna kaitseks hééruge kiipsetusndu pind puhta
lapi voi kbogipaberi abil téies ulatuses Ule teelusikataie
toidudliga. Uleliigne 6li pthkige é&ra.

Puhastamine

Tahelepanu!

Teravad esemed vdivad pinda kahjustada.

Vale puhastamine kahjustab kilgevGtmatut katet:

Arge puhastage kipsetusndud kiurivate voi abrasiivsete

puhastusvahenditega, pihustatavate grilli- voi

ahjupuhastusvahenditega, kraapiva pinnaga kasnade vdi teravate
esemetega.

Kulgevdtmatult pinnalt on mustust enamjaolt véimalik kergesti

eemaldada.

1. Puhastage kupsetusnéud ndudepesumasinas vdi eemaldage
mustus kuuma ndudepesuvahendi ja pehme harjaga.

2. Kui mustus on kdvasti kinni, leotage néud umbes Uhe tunni
nduepesuvahendilahuses. Vajaduse korral kasutage
kiilgevétmatu pinna puhastamiseks ette nahtud pehmet késna.

Pikema kasutamise jarel voib kilgevotmatu pind muuta ménevdrra

vérvi. See ei mojuta kiilgevétmatu pinna kvaliteeti.



Kayttéohje
Tarkeita vihjeita
Huomio!
Kuumuuden aiheuttama vaurioitumisvaara.

kypsennysastiaa vain enintdan 230 °C lampétilassa.

Ala kayta kypsennysastiaa kaasuliedell3 tai sdhkéliedelld
(induktioliedell tai liedelld, jossa on infrapunaldmmitys).

Kypsennysastia on yhdistelméahdyryuuniin tarkoitettu
alkuperéisvaruste. Ald kayta kypsennysastiaa muissa laitteissa
(esim. uunissa, mikroaaltouunissa).

Huomio!

Teravien esineiden aiheuttama vaurioitumisvaara. Teravat
esineet naarmuttavat tarttumatonta pinnoitetta.

Alé leikkaa mitaan kypsennysastiassa.

Al& pisté tarttumatonta pinnoitetta teravalla esineella tai tee siihen
syvia viiltoja.

Kéayta vain puisia tai kuumuutta kestavéastd muovista valmistettuja
keittidvalineitd. Ota kastiketta vuoasta kuumuutta kestavilla
muovilusikoilla.

Ala kayta endd kypsennysastiaa, jos on se naarmuuntunut
runsaasti.

Kayta

Ensimmainen kaytténotto

Puhdista varuste ennen ensimmaisté kayttda huolellisesti
kuumalla astianpesuaineliuoksella ja kuivaa pehmealla liinalla.
Ohijeita ja vihjeita
Tarttumattoman pinnoitteen ansiosta tarvitaan rasvaa vain vahén,
joten kypsentaminen on terveellistd ja vahakalorista.
Kéyta kypsennysastian voiteluun silikonisivellinta.
Voit sivelld éljyn suoraan lihan pintaan ja laittaa sen
voitelemattomaan kypsennysastiaan. N&in |&mpd siirtyy suoraan
lihaan.
Al4 sailyta kypsennysastiassa happamia, suolaisia tai rasvaisia
elintarvikkeita.
Vahaiset kayton jaljet tai naarmut pinnalla ovat normaaleja
eivatkd ne vaikuta kypsennysastian tarttumattoman pinnan
ominaisuuksiin.
Ala kayta Non-Stick-6ljysumuttimia. Non-Stick-6ljysumuttimista
jaé pintaan nakyméttomia jaamia, jotka heikentavat
kypsennysastian tarttumattoman pinnan ominaisuuksia.
Jotta tarttumattoman pinnoitteen ominaisuudet sailyvat hyvina,
levitd puhtaalla liinalla tai talouspaperinpalalla teelusikallinen
ruokaoljyé kypsennysastian koko sisépinnalle. Pyyhi liika 6ljy
pois.

Puhdistus

Huomio!

Teravien esineiden aiheuttama vaurioitumisvaara.

Virheellinen puhdistus vaurioittaa tarttumatonta pinnoitetta:

Ala puhdista kypsennysastiaa hankaavilla tai voimakkailla

puhdistusaineilla, grillin- tai uuninpuhdistussuihkeilla,

naarmuttavapintaisilla sienilla tai teravilla esineilla.

Tarttumattoman pinnoitteen ansiosta voidaan lika yleensé poistaa

helposti.

1. Pese kypsennysastia astianpesukoneessa tai poista lika
kuumalla astianpesuaineliuoksella ja pehmeélla harjalla.

2. Liota kiinni tarttunutta likaa noin tunnin ajan
astianpesuaineliuoksella. Kayta tarvittaessa naarmuttamatonta
sienta.

Tarttumattomaan pinnoitteeseen voi ilmaantua pidemman kéytén

jalkeen vahan varjaytymia. Ne eivat vaikuta tarttumattoman

pinnoitteen ominaisuuksiin.

Notice d'utilisation

Remarques importantes

Attention !

Risque d’endommagement par la chaleur. Utilisez le récipient
de cuisson uniquement a des températures allant jusqu'a
230°C maximum.

N'utilisez pas le récipient de cuisson sur une table gaz ni sur une
table électrique (a induction ou a foyers radiants).

Le récipient de cuisson est un accessoire d'origine pour un four
combi-vapeur. N'utilisez pas le récipient de cuisson dans d'autres
appareils (par ex. four, micro-ondes).

Attention !

Risque d'endommagement par des objets tranchants. Le
revétement anti-adhésif risque d'étre rayé par des objets
tranchants.

Ne coupez jamais directement dans le récipient de cuisson.

Ne piquez ni gravez jamais profondément dans le revétement anti-
adhésif.

Utilisez uniqguement des ustensiles de cuisine en bois ou en
plastique résistant a la chaleur. Prélevez la sauce avec une
cuillere en plastique résistant a la chaleur.

Cessez d'utiliser un récipient de cuisson s'il est fortement rayé.

Avant la premiére utilisation

Avant leur premiére utilisation, nettoyez soigneusement les
accessoires avec de l'eau chaude additionnée de produit a
vaisselle et une lavette douce.

Conseils et astuces

Gréace au revétement anti-adhésif, vous n'avez besoin que de peu
de graisse et pouvez cuisiner sainement, de maniére
hypocalorique.
Utilisez un pinceau en silicone pour graisser le récipient de
cuisson.

Vous pouvez huiler la viande directement et la mettre dans le
récipient de cuisson non graissé. Cela garantit un transfert de
chaleur direct.

Ne conservez pas d'aliments acides, salés ni gras dans le
récipient de cuisson.

De légeres traces d'utilisation ou de rayure a la surface sont
normales et n'ont aucun effet sur les propriétés anti-adhésives
du récipient de cuisson.

N'utilisez pas de sprays anti-adhésifs. Les sprays anti-adhésifs
entrainent des dépéts invisibles sur la surface et altérent les
propriétés anti-adhésives du récipient de cuisson.

Pour préserver les propriétés anti-adhésives du revétement,
frottez une cuillere a café d'huile de cuisson sur toute la surface
intérieure du récipient de cuisson a I'aide d'un chiffon propre ou
d'une feuille de papier absorbant. Essuyez I'excédent d'huile.

Nettoyage
Attention !
Risque d'endommagement par des objets tranchants.

Le revétement anti-adhésif est endommagé par un nettoyage

inapproprié :

Ne nettoyez jamais le récipient de cuisson avec des produits de

nettoyage abrasifs ou agressifs, des sprays pour gril ou four, des

éponges a surface rugueuse ou des objets pointus.

Grace au revétement anti-adhésif, la plupart des salissures

s'enlévent facilement.

1. Nettoyez le récipient de cuisson au lave-vaisselle ou retirez les
salissures en utilisant de I'eau chaude additionnée de produit a
vaisselle et une brosse douce.

2. Faites ramollir les salissures tenaces en les laissant tremper
dans de 'eau additionnée de produit a vaisselle pendant environ
une heure. Si nécessaire, utilisez une éponge qui ne raye pas
(anti-adhésive).

Une légere décoloration du revétement anti-adhésif peut se

produire aprés une utilisation prolongée. Celle-ci n'altére en rien

les propriétés anti-adhésives.



Upute za uporabu

Vazne napomene

Oprez!

Opasnost od osteéenja uslijed topline. Upotrebljavajte posudu
za kuhanje samo pri temperaturama do najvise 230 °C.

Ne upotrebljavajte posudu za kuhanje na plinskoj plo¢i za kuhanje
ili elektri¢noj plo¢i za kuhanje (indukcija ili s infracrvenim
grijac¢ima).

Posuda za kuhanie je originalni pribor za parnu pecnicu. Ne
upotrebljavajte posudu za kuhanje u drugim uredajima (npr.
pecénici, mikrovalnoj peénici).

Oprez!

Opasnost od oSte¢enja zbog ostrih predmeta. OStri predmeti
mogu izgrepsti neprianjajudi sloj.

Nikada ne rezite u posudi za kuhanje.

Nemoijte zabosti u neprianjajudi sloj ili ga duboko zarezati.

Upotrebljavajte samo drveni ili plasti¢ni kuhinjski pribor otporan na
toplinu. Grabite umak plasti¢nim zlicama otpornim na toplinu.

Ne upotrebljavajte jako izgrebenu posudu za kuhanje.

Prije prvog koristenja

Prije prvog koristenja pribor temeljito o€istite vru¢om sapunicom i
obriSite mekanom krpom.

Savijeti i trikovi

Zahvaljuju¢i neprianjaju¢em sloju potrebno vam je samo malo

masnoce i mozete kuhati vrlo zdravo i niskokalori¢no.
Upotrebljavajte silikonski kist kako biste namastili posudu za
kuhanje.

Meso mozete nauljiti i staviti u nenamaséenu posudu za
kuhanje. Time se jam¢i izravan prijenos topline.

Ne Cuvajte kisele, slane ili masne namirnice u posudi za
kuhanje.

Slabi tragovi koriStenja ili ogrebotine na povrsini je normalna
pojava i ne utjeCu na neprianjajuéa svojstva posude za kuhanije.
Ne upotrebljavajte sprejeve za neprianjajudi sloj. Sprejevi za
neprianjajuci sloj uzrokuju nevidljive naslage na povrsini i
pogorSavaju neprianjajuca svojstva posude za kuhanje.

Kako bi se saCuvala neprianjajuéa svojstva sloja, Cistom krpom
ili listom kuhinjskog ru¢nika utrljajte zliCicu jestivog ulja po €itavoj
unutarnjoj povrsini posude za kuhanje. ObriSite visak ulja.

Ciscenje

Oprez!

Opasnost od ostecenja zbog ostrih predmeta.

Neprianjajuéi sloj moze se ostetiti pogresnim ¢isé¢enjem:

Nikada ne Cistite posudu za kuhanje abrazivnim ili agresivnim

sredstvima za CiSéenje, sprejevima za CiScenje rostilja ili pecnice,

spuzve s abrazivom ili oStrim predmetima.

Zahvaljujuci neprianjaju¢em sloju moze se lako ukloniti vec¢ina

necistoca.

1. Operite posudu za kuhanije u perilici posuda ili uklonite necistoée
vrué¢om sapunicom i mekom cetkom.

2. Tvrdokornu necistocu ostavite da se namoci u sapunici oko jedan
sat. Po potrebi upotrebljavajte neabrazivnu spuzvu (spuzvu za
ribanje neprianjajuéeg sloja).

Nakon duljeg koristenja mogu se pojaviti lagane promjene boje

neprianjajuceg sloja. One ne utjeCu na neprianjajuéa svojstva.

Istruzioni per I'uso

Indicazioni importanti

Attenzione!

Pericolo di danni a causa del calore elevato. Utilizzare il
recipiente di cottura solo a temperature fino a massimo di 230
°C.

Non utilizzare il recipiente di cottura su un piano di cottura a gas o
un piano di cottura elettrico (induzione o con elementi riscaldanti
radianti).

Il recipiente di cottura € un accessorio originale del forno a vapore.

Non utilizzare il recipiente di cottura in altri apparecchi (ad es.
forno, forno a microonde).

Attenzione!

Pericolo di danni dovuto a oggetti affilati. Gli oggetti affilati
graffiano il rivestimento antiaderente.

Non tagliare mai nel recipiente di cottura.

Non incidere né tagliare nella stoviglia con rivestimento
antiaderente.

Utilizzare esclusivamente utensili da cucina in legno o in plastica
resistente alle alte temperature. Raccogliere il sugo con cucchiaiin
plastica resistente alle alte temperature.

Se presenta molti graffi, non utilizzare piu il recipiente di cottura.

Prima del primo utilizzo

Prima del primo utilizzo, pulire accuratamente gli accessori con
una soluzione di lavaggio calda e asciugarli con un canovaccio
morbido.

Consigli e suggerimenti

Grazie al rivestimento antiaderente si puo ridurre l'uso di olio o
burro e preparare quindi pietanze molto sane e povere di calorie.
Per lubrificare il recipiente di cottura, utilizzare un pennello in

silicone.

Oliare direttamente la carne e disporla nel recipiente di cottura
non imburrato. In questo modo & garantita la trasmissione diretta
del calore.

Non conservare nel recipiente di cottura alimenti acidi, salati o
grassi.

E normale che ci siano leggeri segni dovuti all'uso o dei piccoli
graffi sulla superficie ma non influiscono sulle caratteristiche
antiaderenti del recipiente di cottura.

Non utilizzare spray antiaderenti. Gli spray antiaderenti si
depositano in modo impercettibile sulla superficie peggiorando
le caratteristiche antiaderenti del recipiente di cottura.

Per conservare le caratteristiche antiaderenti del rivestimento,
distribuire un cucchiaio di olio per alimenti sull'intera superficie
interna del recipiente di cottura utilizzando un panno pulito o un
foglio di carta da forno. Togliere I'olio in eccesso.

Pulizia
Attenzione!

Pericolo di danni dovuto a oggetti affilati.

Il rivestimento antiaderente viene danneggiato da una pulizia non

corretta:

Non pulire mai il recipiente di cottura con detergenti, spray per la

griglia o per il forno abrasivi o aggressivi, spugne con superfici che

graffiano né utilizzare oggetti affilati.

Grazie al rivestimento antiaderente si riesce facilmente a eliminare

la maggior parte dello sporco con una soluzione di lavaggio calda

e una spazzola morbida.

1. Lavare il recipiente di cottura nella lavastoviglie o rimuovere i
residui di sporco con una soluzione di lavaggio calda e una
spazzola morbida.

2. Lasciare in ammollo per circa un'ora le incrostazioni piu ostinate
con la soluzione di lavaggio. In caso di necessita utilizzare una
spugna morbida (spugna di strofinamento per rivestimento
antiaderente).

Dopo un utilizzo prolungato possono presentarsi leggere variazioni

cromatiche del rivestimento antiaderente. Queste non

compromettono le caratteristiche antiaderenti del recipiente.



Buku petunjuk

Catatan penting

Perhatian!

Bahaya kerusakan yang disebabkan oleh panas. Hanya
gunakan wadah memasak pada suhu maksimal 230°C.
Jangan menggunakan wadah memasak di atas kompor gas atau
listrik (induksi atau dengan elemen pemanas yang memancarkan
panas).

Wadah memasak merupakan aksesori asli untuk oven kukus

kombinasi. Jangan menggunakan wadah memasak di dalam
peralatan yang lain (misalnya, oven, microwave).

Perhatian!

Risiko kerusakan yang disebabkan oleh benda tajam. Benda
tajam akan menggores lapisan antilengket.

Jangan memotong-motong di dalam wadah memasak.

Jangan menusuk-nusuk lapisan lapisan antilengket atau
menggoresnya dalam-dalam.

Hanya gunakan alat memasak berbahan kayu atau plastik yang
tahan panas. Sendok saus hanya dengan menggunakan sendok
plastik tahan panas.

Berhentilah menggunakan wadah memasak jika tergores parah.

Sebelum penggunaan pertama

Bersihkan aksesori sepenuhnya dengan air sabun panas dan kain
lembut sebelum digunakan untuk pertama kali.

Kiat dan trik

Lapisan antilengketnya memungkinkan pengguna untuk
menggunakan hanya sedikit lemak dan memasak hidangan yang
sehat dan rendah kalori.
Gunakan sikat silikon untuk mengolesi minyak pada wadah
memasak.

Daging dapat dilumuri minyak lalu dimasukkan ke dalam wadah
memasak yang tidak dilumuri. Ini memastikan panas langsung
dipindahkan ke daging.

Jangan menyimpan cadangan makanan yang asam, gurih atau
berlemak ke dalam wadah memasak.

Tanda keusangan ringan atau goresan kecil pada permukaan
merupakan hal yang normal dan tidak memengaruhi bagian
antilengket dari wadah memasak.

Jangan menggunakan semprotan antilengket. Semprotan
antilengket dapat membuat sisa kotoran pada permukaan
menjadi tak terlihat dan bagian antilengket dari wadah memasak
dapat menjadi menurun fungsinya.

Untuk melindungi bagian antilengket lapisan, gunakan kain atau
tisu dapur yang bersih untuk mengolesi satu sendok teh minyak
ke seluruh permukaan dalam wadah memasak. Seka sisa
minyak apa pun.

Membersihkan

Perhatian!
Risiko kerusakan yang disebabkan oleh benda tajam.

Pembersihan yang tidak benar akan merusak lapisan

antilengketnya:

Jangan pernah membersihkan wadah memasak dengan bahan

pembersih yang abrasif dan agresif, atau membersihkan dengan

semprotan pemanggang atau oven, spons dengan permukaan
yang kasar atau benda tajam.

Lapisan antilengket memungkinkan kotoran membandel dapat

dibersihkan dengan mudah.

1. Bersihkan wadah memasak di dalam mesin pencuci piring atau
bersihkan kotoran dengan larutan detergen panas dan sikat
lembut.

2.Rendam kotoran yang membandel dalam air sabun selama
sekitar satu jam. Jika perlu, gunakan spons antigores (bantalan
gosok antilengket).

Setelah digunakan dalam jangka waktu lama, sedikit perubahan

warna pada lapisan antilengket dapat terjadi. Hal ini tidak akan

memengaruhi bagian antilengketnya.
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ManpanaHy HYCKaynbifbl

Herisri eckeptynep

Hasap ayaapbiHbi3!

YKorFapbl TeMnepatypa acepiHeH 3akpiMzaHy Kayni 6ap. HayaHbi
230 °C-TaH acnaWTblH TeMnepatypaja nanaanaHblHbI3.

HayaHbl rasabl nicipy naHeniHae Hemece SNeKTpAiK nicipy naHeniHae

(MHAYKUMANBIK, KbI3AbIPY HEMECe MHPPAaKbI3bIN Kbl3AbIPFbILL
anemMeHTTepi 6ap) nanganaH6aHbI3.

Haya - 6ymeH nicipeTiH TymMLaneLwuTiH Giperei »kababiFbl 60Mbin
Tabbinaabl. HayaHbl 6acka KypbinFbinapra canbin kongaHbaHbl3
(TyMLUaneLw HeMece MUKPOTOJIKbIHABI KYPbINFbINapaa).

Hasap ayaapbiHbI3!

OTKip s3aTTapiaH »’KkapakartaHy kayni 6ap. ©OTkip 3artap
YKabblcnanTblH KabblHHBIH 3aKkbiMAanybiHa ce6en 60ybl MyMKIH.
HayaHbIH ycTiHAe eluKallaH TaFramaap TypamaHbi3.

XabbicnaiTbiH »abblHHBIH YCTIHAE a3blK-TyNIKTEPAi YHTaKTayFa XKoHe
Kecyre TblblM canblHaAbl.

AFalitaH Hemece bICTbIKKa Te3iMAi NnacTMaccaZaH )acanfaH acym
YKabAbIKTapbiH FaHa nainaanaHbiHbi3. TY3AbIKTbI bICTBIKKA Te3iMai
NNacTUK KACBIKMNEH FaHa KyWbIHbI3.

BeTi KaTThbl Chi3blFaH Hayanapael naiaanaHbaHbs.

BipiHwi naaanaHyaaH anAbiH

BipiHWwi peT naitaanaHap anabiHAa XabablKTapabl bICThIK CabbiHAbI
epITIHAIMEH XYbIMN, XXYMCaK, MaTasibl MansibIKNeH KypraTbin CYpTiHi3.

KeHecTep meH agictep
YKabbicnaiiTelH abbliH Maiabl a3 KonaaHbin, cay api Kanopuack
TOMEH Taramzap a3ipneyre MyMKiHAIK 6epeai.
Hayara maiabl CUIMKOH KbINKanaMMeH YaFblHbI3.
ETTiH e3iHe Mai )kaFbin, OHbl KypFak Hayara canyra 6onaasbl.
Ocbinana Tikenewn bICTbIK, OTKi3iNyi KamTamachI3 eTineai.
Hayara KblILLKpIN, Ty3Abl HEMece Mainbl 3aTTap canbin, cakTamaraH
HOH.
Kanbintel naitganaHyaaH naiaa éonatbiH 6onmMalubl i3gep MeH
chbi3aTTap HayaHblH XabbicnaiTbiH KacueTiHe acep eTnenai.
YXKabbicyrFa Kapchl cnpeinep KonaaHyra TeliibiM canblHaAbI.
YXKabbicyra Kapchl cnpeinep HayaHblH 6eTiHae KepiHOenTiH Kabdar
Ty3iMn, OHbIH XabbiCnaiTbiH KACUETIH HalapnaTtaabl.
XKabblHHbIH XabbicnanTblH KacKeTiH cakTay YLUiH, Taza MaTta
Hemece KaFa3 MannblKNeH HayaHblH 6eTiHe Tyrengen Bip ac KacblK,
eCiMAIK MaiibiH aFbiHbI3. APTbIK Maiabl Xybin »Ki6epiHis.

Tasanay

Hasap aynapbiHbI3!

OTKip 3aTTapAaH »xapakarttaHy kayni éap.

CoHpaw-ak, »kabbicnaiTbiH }abbiH AypbiC TazapTeinMaca, on Aa
3aKkbiMaany cebebiHe aiHanybl MyMKIH:

HayaHbl Tasanay ywiH ewKaluaH Typnini »eHe KyNAipriw TasapTKbiLL
Kypanaapabl, TYMLAneLL »XaHe rpuib TasananTelH cnpeinepai, 6eTi
ChIPFLILLI YXOKenep HeMece eTKip 3aTTapAbl nanaanaHéaHbl3.
YKabbicnaiiTblH abblHHAH KeNTereH aAakTap on-oHam KeTeai.

1. HayaHbl blAbIC YFbIL MaLlMHarFa casnbin XyblHbI3 HeMece OHAaFbI
JaKTapAbl bICTbIK, CabblHAbI €PITIHAI MEH KyMCcaK WETKameH
KeTipiHi3.

2. KetnewTiH .anTap,qugCTiHe cabblHAbI epiTiHAIHI Ky#ibin, 6ip caraTka
KanablpblHbI3. KaXkeT bonca, Xymcak, »eke (abblcnanTsiH
»kabblHAbI Tasanayra apHasFaH XeKe) KonaaHbIHbI3 .

¥Y3aK yaKblT naiaanaHFaHHaH KemiH »kabblcnaiTbiH XabblHHbIH TYCi

coan e3repyi MyMKiH. On »abBblHHbIH canacbiHa acep eTrnenai.
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Naudojimo instrukcija

Svarbios nuorodos

Démesio!

Kars¢io keliamas pavojus. RuoSimo garuose indg galite naudoti
daugiausia 230 °C temperaturoje.

Ruosimo garuose indo nenaudokite ant dujinés kaitlentés ir

elektrinés kaitlentés (indukcinés arba su spinduliniais kaitinimo
elementais).

Ruosimo garuose indas — tai kombinuotojoje garinéje orkaitéje
naudojamas originalus priedas. Nenaudokite ruoSimo garuose
indo kituose prietaisuose (pvz., orkaitéje, mikrobangy krosneléje).

Démesio!

Pavojus pazeisti astriais daiktais. Astris daiktai gali subraizyti
nesvylancigjg danga.

Niekada nieko nepjaustykite ruoSimo garuose inde.

| nesvylanciajg dangg nieko nesmeikite ir jos nerézkite.

Naudokite tik medinius arba karSciui atsparius plastikinius maisto

ruoSimo jrankius. Padazg semkite karS¢iui atspariu plastikiniu
Saukstu.

Labai subraizyto ruosimo garuose indo nenaudokite.

Pries pradedant naudoti pirma karta

Prie$ naudodami pirma kartg kruopsc&iai nuplaukite priedus karstu
ploviklio tirpalu ir nusausinkite minksta Sluoste.

Naudingi patarimai

Dél nesvylanciosios dangos kepant naudojama labai mazai
riebaly, todél ruoSiamas sveikas maistas, kuriame yra mazai
kalorijy.
Ruosimo garuose indg riebalais patepkite naudodami silikoninj
teptuka.
Galite aliejumi patepti mésg ir jg jdéti | aliejumi nepatepta
ruoSimo garuose indg. Tuomet karstis bus perduodamas
tiesiogiai.
Maisto ruo$imo inde nelaikykite rigs¢iy, sariy ar riebiy maisto
produkty.
Normalu, kad ant pavirSiaus atsiras tam tikry naudojimo zymiy
ar jbrézimy. Tai neturi jtakos ruoSimo garuose indo
nesvylanciosios dangos savybéms.
Nenaudokite purskikliy, kurie apsaugo nuo pridegimo. Dél Siy
nuo pridegimo apsauganciy purskikliy ant pavirsiy susikaupia
nematomy apnasy, kurios kenkia ruosimo garuose indo
nesvylanciosios dangos savybéms.
Kad i§saugotumeéte nesvylanciosios dangos savybes, Svaria
servetéle arba popierinio virtuvinio ranksluoséio lapeliu ant viso
ruoSimo garuose indo pavirSiaus paskirstykite vieng arbatinj
Saukstelj maistinio aliejaus. Aliejaus pertekliy nuvalykite.

Valymas

Démesio!

Pavojus pazeisti astriais daiktais.

Netinkamai valant galima pazeisti nesvylancigjg danga.

Ruosimo garuose indo niekada nevalykite Sveic¢iamosiomis ar

agresyviomis valymo priemonémis, griliui ar orkaitei valyti skirtais

purskikliais, kempinémis SiurkS¢iu pavirSiumi ir astriais daiktais.

Kadangi indas padengtas nesvylanciaja danga, didziausi

nesvarumai pasalinami lengvai.

1. RuoSimo garuose inda plaukite indaplovéje, o neSvarumus galite
pasalinti karstu ploviklio tirpalu ir minkstu Sepetéliu.

2. Stipriai prilipusius nesSvarumus reikia sudrékinti ploviklio tirpalu ir
palikti mazdaug vienai valandai. Jei reikia, naudokite
nebraizancig kempine (nesvylanciosios dangos valymo
kempine).

Indg naudojant ilgesn;j laikg gali atsirasti nesvylanciosios dangos

spalvos pakitimy. Jie neturi jtakos nesvylanciosios dangos

savybéms.

LietoSanas instrukcija

Svarigi noradijumi

Uzmanibu!

Karstuma izraisits bojajuma risks. GatavoSanas
izmantojiet tikai temperatura, kas neparsniedz 230 °C.

Neizmantojiet gatavoSanas trauku uz gazes plits vai elektriskas
(indukcijas vai ar izstarojoSiem sildelementiem aprikotas) plits.

Gatavos$anas trauks ir originalais piederums, kas paredzéts tvaika
cepeskrasnij. Nelietojiet gatavoSanas trauku citas iericés (piem.,
cepeskrasni, mikrovilnu krasni).

Uzmanibu!

Risks izraisit bojajumus ar asiem priekSmetiem. Asi priekSmeti
sabojas pretpiedegSanas parklajumu.

Nekad negrieziet gatavoSanas trauka.

Nekad neduriet vai neskrapéjiet pretpiedeg$anas parklajumu.

Izmantojiet tikai tadus gatavo$anas instrumentus, kas izgatavoti
no koka vai karstumizturigas plastmasas. Mérces smelSanai
izmantojiet karotes, kas izgatavotas no karstumizturigas
plastmasas.

Nelietojiet |oti saskrapétus gatavoSanas traukus.

Pirms pirmas lietoSanas reizes

Pirms pirmas lietoSanas reizes rpigi notiriet piederumus ar karstu
mazgasanas lidzek|a Skidumu un noslaukiet mikstu trauku dvieli.

trauku

Padomi un ieteikumi
Pateicoties pretpiedegSanas parklajumam, nepiecieSams pavisam
neliels taukvielu daudzums, un var gatavot veseligi un bez liekam
kalorijam.
Lai ietaukotu gatavoSanas trauku, izmantojiet silikona slotinu.
Galu var uzreiz parklat ar ellu un likt neietaukota gatavosanas
trauka. Tadéjadi tiks nodroSinata tieSa siltuma parnese.
Neglabajiet gatavoSanas trauka skabus, salus vai taukainus
partikas produktus.
Vieglas lietojuma pazimes vai skrap€jumi uz virsmas ir parasta
paradiba un neietekmé gatavoSanas trauka pretpiedegSanas
Ipasibas.
Neizmantojiet izsmidzinamos pretpiedegSanas lidzek|us.
Izsmidzinamie pretpiedegSanas lidzekli uz virsmas veido
neredzamas nogulsnes un pasliktina gatavoSanas trauka
pretpiedeg$anas ipasibas.
Lai saglabatu parklajuma pretpiedegSanas ipasibas, izmantojot
tiru dranu vai virtuves papira dviela loksni, uzklajiet téjkaroti
partikas ellas uz visas gatavo8anas trauka iek8éjas virsmas.
Noslaukiet ellas parpalikumu.

TiriSana

Uzmanibu!

Risks izraisit bojajumus ar asiem priekSmetiem.
Nepareizi tirot, pretpiedegSanas parklajums tiks sabojats:
Nekad netiriet gatavo$anas trauku, izmantojot abrazivus vai

agresivus tirisanas lidzek|us, grilla vai cepeskrasns tirisanas

aerosolus, stklus ar abrazivu virsmu vai asus priekSmetus.

Pateicoties pretpiedegSanas parklajumam, var viegli notirit lielako

dalu netirumu.

1. Mazgajiet gatavoSanas trauku trauku mazgajamaja masina vai
tiriet netirumus ar karstu mazgasanas lidzek|a Skigumu un mikstu
suku.

2. Lielakus netirumus apméram vienu stundu merceéjiet
mazgasanas lidzekla skidruma. Ja nepieciesams, izmantojiet
neabrazivu sukli (pretpiedeguma sukili).

Péc ilgakas lietoSanas var but nedaudz mainijusies

pretpiedeg$anas parklajuma krasa. Tas neietekmé

pretpiedegSanas ipasibas.



Gebruiksaanwijzing

Belangrijke aanwijzingen

Attentie!

Gevaar voor beschadiging door hitte. De stoomovenpan alleen
gebruiken bij temperaturen tot maximaal 230°C.

Gebruik de stoomovenpan niet op een gaskookplaat of een
elektronische kookplaat (inductie of met
stralingsverwarmingselementen).

De stoomovenpan is een origineel accessoire voor een combi-
stoomoven. De stoomovenpan niet in andere apparaten gebruiken
(bijv. bakoven, magnetron).

Attentie!

Gevaar van beschadiging door scherpe voorwerpen.In de anti-
aanbaklaag komen krassen door scherpe voorwerpen.

Nooit in de stoomovenpan snijden.

Niet in de anti-aanbaklaag steken of diep insnijden.

Alleen kookgerei van hout of hittebestendige kunststof gebruiken.
De saus maken met hittebestendige kunststof lepels.

Een stoomovenpan met veel krassen niet meer gebruiken.

Voor het eerste gebruik

De toebehoren voor het eerste gebruik grondig reinigen met
zeepsop en met een zachte vaatdoek drogen.

Tips en trucs

Door de anti-aanbaklaag heeft u weinig vet nodig en kunt u
zodoende gezond en calorie-arm koken.

Gebruik om de ovenstoompan in te vetten een siliconenkwast.
Vlees kunt u direct inolién en in de niet ingevette stoomovenpan
doen. Daardoor wordt een directe hitteoverdracht gewaarborgd.
Geen zuren, zoute- of vette levensmiddelen in de
stoomovenpan bewaren.

Lichte gebruikssporen of krassen op het oppervlak zijn normaal
en hebben geen effect op de anti-aanbak-eigenschappen van
de stoomovenpan.

Gebruik geen anti-aanbak sprays. Anti-aanbak sprays leiden tot
onzichtbare afzettingen op het oppervlak en verslechteren de
anti-aanbak eigenschappen van de stoomovenpan.

Om de anti-aanbakeigenschappen van de coating te behouden,
met een schone doek of een vel keukenpapier een theelepel
kookolie over het hele binnenoppervlak van de stoomovenpan
uitwrijven. De overtollige olie afvegen.

Reinigen
Attentie!

Gevaar van beschadiging door scherpe voorwerpen.

Door een verkeerde reiniging wordt de anti-aanbaklaag

beschadigd:

De stoomovenpan nooit met schurende of agressieve

schoonmaakmiddelen, grill- of ovensprays, sponzen met krassend

oppervlak of scherpe voorwerpen reinigen.

Dankzij de anti-aanbaklaag kunnen de meeste verontreinigingen

gemakkelijk worden verwijderd.

1. De stoomovenpan reinigen in de vaatwasser of verontreinigingen
met heet sop en een zachte borstel verwijderen.

2. Hardnekkig vuil ca. één uur laten weken in zeepsop. Indien nodig
een niet krassende spons (anti-aanbak spons) gebruiken.

Na langer gebruik kunnen lichte verkleuringen van de anti-

aanbaklaag optreden. Deze hebben geen invloed op de anti-

aanbak eigenschappen.

Bruksveiledning

Viktige henvisninger

Obs!

Fare for skader pa grunn av varme. Langpannen mé kun brukes
ved temperaturer pa opptil maks. 230 °C.

Ikke bruk langpannen pa gasstopp eller glasskeramisk koketopp
(induksjon eller stralevarmeelementer).

Langpannen er originaltilbehar til en kombidampovn. Langpannen
ma ikke brukes i andre apparater (f.eks. stekeovn,
mikrobglgeovn).

Obs!

Fare for skader pa grunn av skarpe gjenstander. Det oppstar
riper pa slippbelegget ved kontakt med skarpe gjenstander.

Du maé aldri skjeere noe i langpannen.

Ikke stikk i slippbelegget eller lag dype riss i det.

Bruk kun redskaper i tre eller varmebestandig plast. Ta bare opp
saus med varmebestandige plastskjeer.

Ikke bruk langpannen dersom den har kraftige riper.

For forste bruk

Far farste gangs bruk ma tilbehgret rengjores grundig med varmt
sdpevann og terkes med et mykt kjgkkenhandkle.

Tips og rad

Takket veere slippbelegget trenger du sveert lite fett til stekingen,

noe som gir et sunnere og mer kalorifattig resultat.
Bruk en silikonpensel nar langpannen skal smares inn med fett.
Ved tilberedning av kjgtt kan du pensle oljen rett pa kjgttet og
legge det i usmurt langpanne. Pa den maten sikres direkte
varmeoverfaring.
Ikke oppbevar syrlige, salte eller fete matvarer i langpannen.
Det er normalt med lett bruksslitasje eller riper pa overflaten, og
dette har ingen innvirkning pé slippegenskapene til langpannen.
Ikke bruk formfett. Formfett gir avleiringer som ikke synes pa
overflaten og forringer slippegenskapene til langpannen.

For & bevare slippegenskapene til belegget smarer du en teskje
matolje utover den innvendige overflaten av langpannen ved
hjelp av en ren klut eller et stykke kjgkkenpapir. Tark vekk
overskytende olje.

Rengjoring

Obs!

Fare for skader pa grunn av skarpe gjenstander.

Slippbelegget skades av feil rengjering:

Langpannen ma ikke rengjeres med skurende eller aggressive

rengjeringsmidler, grill- eller stekeovnsspray, ripende svamper

eller skarpe gjenstander.

Takket veere slippbelegget er det lett & fjerne det meste smusset.

1. Rengjer langpannen i oppvaskmaskin eller fiern smusset med
varmt sdpevann og en myk barste.

2. Hardnakket smuss mykgjeres fgrst en times tid med sapevann.
Ved behov bruker du en svamp som ikke gir riper.

Etter lengre tids bruk kan det oppsta lett misfarging pa

slippbelegget. Dette har ingen innvirkning pa slippegenskapene.
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Instrukcja obstugi

Wazne wskazowki

Uwaga!

Niebezpieczernstwo uszkodzenia przez wysokg temperature.
Uzywa¢ pojemnika do gotowania tylko w temperaturach do
maksymalnie 230°C.

Nie uzywac¢ pojemnika do gotowania na ptycie gazowej ani na
elektrycznej ptycie grzewczej (indukcja lub z promiennikami).
Pojemnik do gotowania jest elementem oryginalnego wyposazenia
dodatkowego piekarnika parowego z funkcjg pieczenia. Nie
uzywac pojemnika do gotowania w innych urzadzeniach (np. w
piekarniku, kuchence mikrofalowej).

Uwaga!

Niebezpieczenstwo uszkodzenia zwigzane =z
przedmiotami.  Powtoka antyadhezyjna moze
zarysowana przez ostre przedmioty.

Nie kroi¢ w pojemniku do gotowania.

Nie naktuwaé ani nie nacina¢ powtoki antyadhezyjne;j.

Uzywaé wytgacznie przyboréw kuchennych z drewna lub tworzywa
sztucznego odpornego na wysokie temperatury. Sos mozna
nabiera¢ za pomoca tyzki wykonanej z takiego tworzywa.

Nie uzywac pojemnikéw do gotowania, ktére sa silnie zarysowane.

ostrymi
zostac

Przed pierwszym uzyciem

Przed pierwszym uzyciem nalezy doktadnie oczysci¢ elementy
wyposazenia, uzywajgc goracej wody z dodatkiem detergentu i
miekkiej sciereczki.

Porady

Zastosowanie powtoki antyadhezyjnej umozliwia przyrzadzanie
potraw w niewielkiej iloSci ttuszczu, dzieki czemu sg zdrowe i
niskokaloryczne.
W celu nasmarowania pojemnika do gotowania uzy¢
silikonowego pedzelka.

W przypadku przyrzadzania potraw miesnych mozna
nasmarowac olejem samo mieso i wiozy¢ je nienattuszczonego
pojemnika do gotowania. Gwarantuje to bezposrednie
przekazywanie ciepta.

Nie przechowywac¢ kwasnych, stonych ani ttustych potraw w
pojemniku do gotowania.

Niewielkie oznaki uzytkowania lub zadrapania na powierzchni sg
normalne i nie majg wptywu na wtasciwosci antyadhezyjne
pojemnika do gotowania.

Nie uzywac sprayow antyadhezyjnych. Spraye antyadhezyjne
prowadzg do powstawania niewidocznych osadéw na
powierzchni i pogarszaja wtasciwosci antyadhezyjne pojemnika
do gotowania.

Aby zachowac¢ wiasciwosci antyadhezyjne powtoki, na catej
wewnetrznej powierzchni pojemnika do gotowania rozetrze¢ za
pomocg czystej Sciereczki lub recznika papierowego tyzeczke
oleju spozywczego. Nadmiar oleju nalezy wytrzeé.

Czyszczenie
Uwaga!
Niebezpieczenstwo
przedmiotami.

Niewtasciwe czyszczenie moze by¢ przyczyng uszkodzenia

powtoki antyadhezyjnej:

Nigdy nie czysci¢ pojemnika do gotowania szorujgcymi lub

agresywnymi srodkami czyszczacymi, sprayami do grilla lub do

piekarnika, gabkami o szorstkiej powierzchni ani ostrymi
przedmiotami.

Powtoka antyadhezyjna utatwia usuwanie wiekszosci zabrudzen.

1. Pojemnik do gotowania umy¢ w zmywarce do naczyn lub usungé
zanieczyszczenia goracg wodg z dodatkiem detergentu i migkka
szczoteczka.

2. Zabrudzenia trudne do usuniecia namoczy¢ w wodzie z
dodatkiem detergentu. W razie potrzeby uzy¢ gabki, ktéra nie
powoduje zarysowan (ggbka do czyszczenia powierzchni z
powtoka antyadhezyjng).

Po dluzszym okresie uzytkowania moga wystapic¢ niewielkie

odbarwienia powtoki antyadhezyjnej. Nie majg one wptywu na

wiasciwosci antyadhezyjne.

uszkodzenia zwigzane z  ostrymi

Instrucoes de servico

Instrucoes importantes

Atencao!

Risco de danos devido ao calor. Ndo utilize o recipiente de
cozedura com temperaturas superiores a 230 °C.

Né&o utilize o recipiente de cozedura sobre uma placa a gas ou
elétrica (inducdo ou com elementos aquecedores-radiadores).

O recipiente de cozedura € um acessorio original para um forno
combinado a vapor. N&o utilize o recipiente de cozedura noutros
aparelhos. (p. ex. forno, aparelho de microondas).

Atencao!

Risco de danificagcao provocada por objetos afiados. O uso de
objetos afiados danifica o revestimento antiaderente.

Nunca corte nada dentro do recipiente de cozedura.

N&o pique nem risque profundamente o revestimento
antiaderente.

Utilize apenas utensilios de madeira ou plastico resistente ao
calor. Retire 0 molho com conchas de plastico resistentes ao
calor.

N&o volte a utilizar recipientes de cozedura muito riscados.

Antes da primeira utilizacao

Antes da primeira utilizacéo, lave bem os acessérios comuma
solucéo quente a base de detergente e um pano multiusos macio.

Dicas e conselhos

O revestimento antiaderente dispensa grandes quantidades de
gordura e permite uma cozedura saudavel e pouco caldrica.
Para untar o recipiente de cozedura, utilize um pincel de
silicone.
Pode untar diretamente a carne e coloca-la no recipiente de
cozedura sem gordura. Desta forma, € garantida uma
transmiss&o direta do calor.

N&o guarde alimentos acidos, salgados ou gordurosos no
recipiente de cozedura.

Marcas de uso ou riscos leves na superficie sdo normais e néo
afetam as propriedades antiaderentes do recipiente de
cozedura.

Na&o utilize sprays antiaderentes. Os sprays antiaderentes
causam depdsitos invisiveis na superficie e afetam as
propriedades antiaderentes do recipiente de cozedura.

Para manter as propriedades antiaderentes do revestimento,
aplique uma colher de cha de dleo alimentar e esfregue toda a
superficie interior do recipiente de cozedura com um pano limpo
ou uma folha de papel de cozinha. Limpe o éleo em excesso.

Limpeza

Atencao!

Risco de danificagdo provocada por objetos afiados.

A lavagem incorreta danifica o revestimento antiaderente:

Nunca lave o recipiente de cozedura com produtos de limpeza

abrasivos ou agressivos, sprays para grelhas ou fornos, esponjas

com superficies abrasivas ou com objetos afiados.

O revestimento antiaderente permite uma remocgéo facil da maior

parte da sujidade.

1. Lave o recipiente de cozedura na maquina de lavar loiga ou
remova a sujidade com uma solugdo quente a base de
detergente e uma escova macia.

2. Amoleca a sujidade mais resistente numa solucédo a base de
detergente durante cerca de uma hora. Se necessario, utilize
uma esponja que nao risque (esfregédo para superficies
antiaderentes).

No caso de uma utilizacdo prolongada, podem surgir ligeiras

descoloracdes do revestimento antiaderente. Isto ndo afeta as

propriedades antiaderentes.
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I'IpaBMna nonb3oBaHUA

BaMHble ykazaHuA

BHumaHue!

OnacHocTb  MOBpeXAeHWA  K3-3a  BO3AEUCTBUMA  BbICOKOW
Temnepartypbl. Mcnonb3yite NOTOK Npu TeMnepatype He Bbille
230 °C.

He vcnonb3yiiTe NOTOK Ha ra30BOM BApOYHOW NaHenu unu
3NEKTPUYECKON BAPOYHOW MaHENM (C MHAYKUMOHHBLIM HarpeBoM Miu ¢
MHPpPaKpacHbIMKU HarpeBaTebHbLIMU 3IEMEHTaMM).

JloToK ABNAETCA OPUrMHANBHOWM NPUHAANEXHOCTHIO AYXOBOro WKada-
napoBapku. He ucnonb3yite noTok B Apyrux npubopax (ayxoBbix
LUKadax M MUKPOBOJIHOBLIX Nprbopax).

BHumaHue!

OnacHocTb noBpeXAaeHWA ocTpbiMKU npeameTamu. [puynHon
NOBPEXAEHUA AHTUMPUIrapHOro MOKPLITUA MOryT cTaTb OCTpble
npeamMeThbl.

Hukoraa He paspesaiite 6ntoga B NOTKe.

3anpeluaercA KONoTb U pe3aTb NPOAYKTbI HA @aHTUNPUrapHOM
MOKPbLITUM.

Mcnonbayiite TONbKO KYXOHHbIE MPUHAANEKHOCTU U3 AepeBa Unu
YXaponpoyHoM niactMaccel. Hanueaite coyc ¢ NOMOLLbIO
YKapPOMpPOYHbIX MIACTUKOBLIX NOXKEK.

He I/ICI'IOJ'IbSyVITe JIOTKU, NOBEPXHOCTb KOTOPbIX CUJIBHO nouapanaHa.

I'Iepe.q nepsbiM UCNOJIb3OBaHUEM

Mepea nepBbIM MCNONB30BaHWEM TLLATENBHO OUMCTUTE
MPUHAANEKHOCTU FOPAYUM MbIIbHEIM PACTBOPOM U HACYXO BbITPUTE
candeTKom 13 MArKON TKaHMW.

PekomeHaauuu

AHTVII'IpVIFapHOG MNOKPbITUE NO3BOJIAET COKPaTUTb UCNOJIb3OBaHKE
Macna ¥ rotoButb 340p0OBbIE U HVI3KOKaJ'IOpVI17IHbIe 6noaa.

CmasbiBanTe N10TOK Macsiom npu nomMmoLuun CUIMKOHOBOW KUCTOYKM.

Mo>kHO cMasaTtb MacnoM HenocpPeACTBEHHO MACO U MOMECTUTb Ero
B CYXOWi IOTOK. 310 obecneunT NpAMYyLo nepeaady Tenna.

He cneayeT xpaHuTb B IOTKE KUCTbIE, CONEHBIE UITN YKUPHbIE
NPOAYKTbI.

J1érkve cneabl Mnu uapanuHbl, BO3HWKaloLLMe BCIeACTBUE
HOpManbHOM SKCnyaTauunu, He BAMAIOT Ha aHTUNpUrapHble
CBOWCTBA NOTKA.

3anpeLuaeTca UCcnonb3oBaTh aHTUNPUrapHbLIE CNIPEMN.
AHTUNpUrapHble crpen 06pasyroT Ha NOBEPXHOCTH HEBUANMBIN
HaneT 1 yxyaLwatoT aHTUNpUrapHsle CBOMWCTBA NOTKA.

YTo06bl COXPaHWUTb aHTUMPUrapHble CBOMCTBA NOKPLITUA, BOTPUTE BO
BCO BHYTPEHHIOIO MOBEPXHOCTb JIOTKA YaNHYHO NOXKY
pPacTUTENbHOrO Macna npu NOMOLLM YUCTOM TKAHU Ui BYMaXKHOro
nonoteHua. CMoM1TE U3NULLKK Macna.

OuuncTKa

BHumaHue!

OnacHocTb NoBpeXKAeHWA OCTPLIMU NpeaMeTamMMu.

TakKe NpUUMHON NOBPEXKAEHUA AaHTUNPUTAPHOrO MOKPLITUA MOXKET

cTaTb HEMpaBUbHAA OYUCTKA!

Hukoraa He ucnonbayiTe ANA OYUCTKMU N0TKa abpasnBHbIe U efikue

YMCTALLME CPEACTBA, CNPen AJIA OYUCTKU AyXOBbIX LLUKAPOB 1 rpuna,

ry6kv c uapanaroLLeit NOBEPXHOCTbIO Ui OCTPble MPeaAMEThI.

C aHTMNpUrapHoro NoKpbITUA Nerko yaanAaetcaA 6onblias YyacTb

3arpA3HeHun.

1. Mo#iTe NoTOK B NOCYA0OMOEYHOM MaLLUMHE Unu yaananTe 3arpAsHeHna
C NOMOLLIbIO FOPAYErO MblILHOrO PpacTBOpa U MArKOM LLETKK.

2. CToiiKu1e 3arpAsHeHWA 3aneiTe MblfibHbIM PACTBOPOM M OCTaBbTe Ha
oavH yac. Mpu HeobxoAMMOCTH BOCMONb3YUTECH MATKOM ryOKOM
(ryGKOM ANnA OYUCTKM aHTUNPUrapHOro NOKPLITHA).

[Mocne anutenbHOM aKcnyaTauum BOSMOXKHO NErkoe U3MeHeHue

LBeTa aHTMNPUrapHOro NOKPLITUA. OTO He BNMAET Ha KAYeCTBO

NOKPbLITUA.

Navod na pouzitie
Délezité pokyny

Pozor!
Nebezpecenstvo poskodenia vplyvom horu¢avy. Varni nadobu
pouzivajte len pri teplotach maximalne do 230 °C.

Varnu nadobu nepouZivajte na plynovom varnom paneli alebo
elektrickom paneli (induk¢nom alebo so salavymi ohrevnymi
telesami).

Varna nadoba je originalne prisluSenstvo pre parnu ruru. Varnu
nadobu nepouzivajte v inych spotrebic¢och (napr. rire na pecenie,
mikrovinnej rare).

Pozor!

Nebezpecenstvo poskodenia ostrymi predmetmi. Neprilnava
vrstva sa poskriabe ostrymi predmetmi.

Nikdy nerezte vo varnej nadobe.

Nikdy nepichajte a neryte do neprilnavej vrstvy.

Pouzivajte len kuchynsky riad z dreva alebo plastu odolného vo i
vysokym teplotam. Omacku naberajte lyzicami z plastu odolného
voCi vysokym teplotam.

Nepouzivajte silno poSkriabanu varni nadobu.

Pred prvym pouzitim
Prislusenstvo pred prvym pouzitim dokladne vycistite horticim
umyvacim roztokom a osuste makkou handri¢kou.

Tipy a triky

Vdaka neprilnavej vrstve potrebujete len malé mnozstvo tuku

a mobzete tak varit zdravo a nizkokaloricky.
Na pomastenie varnej nadoby pouzite silikénovy Stetec.
Maso mézete priamo potrief olejom a vlozit do nevymastene;j
varnej nadoby. Tym sa zabezpe¢i priame prenasanie tepla.
Vo varnej nadobe neodkladajte slané alebo mastné potraviny.

Lahké stopy opotrebovania alebo Skrabance na povrchu su
normalne a nemaju vplyv na vlastnosti neprilnavého povrchu
varnej nadoby.

Nepouzivajte antiadhézne spreje. Antiadhézne spreje vedu

k vzniku neviditefnych usadenin na povrchu a zhor$uju
neprifnavost varnej nadoby.

Aby sa zachovala neprifnavost povrchovej vrstvy, varni nadobu
vytrite na celej vnutornej ploche ¢ajovou lyzi¢kou stolového oleja
pomocou Cistej utierky alebo papierovou kuchynskou utierkou.
Prebytocny olej utrite.

Cistenie

Pozor!

Nebezpelenstvo poskodenia ostrymi predmetmi.

Nespravnym Cistenim sa neprilnava vrstva poskodi:

Varnu nadobu nikdy necistite abrazivnym sp6sobom alebo

agresivnymi Cistiacimi prostriedkami, sprejmi na grily a rdry,

Spongiami s drsnym povrchom alebo ostrymi predmetmi.

Z neprilnavej vrstvy sa da vacsina nedistot lahko odstranit.

1. Varnd nadobu umyte v umyvacke riadu alebo necistoty odstrarite
hordcim umyvacim roztokom a mékkou kefkou.

2. Odolné nedistoty namocte asi na hodinu do umyvacieho roztoku.
V pripade potreby pouzite nedrsnu Spongiu (Spongiu na
neprifnavé povrchy).

Po dlh§om pouzivani sa méze neprilnavy povrch mierne sfarbit.

Nema to vplyv na vlastnosti neprifnavého povrchu.
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Navodila za uporabo

Pomembni napotki

Pozor!

Nevarnost poskodb zaradi vro€ine. Posodo za pripravo
uporabljajte samo pri temperaturi do najve¢ 230 °C.

Posode za pripravo ne uporabljajte na plinski kuhalni ploséi ali na
elektri¢ni kuhalni plo¢i (indukcijski ali z zarilnimi grelnimi telesi).
Posoda za pripravo je originalni pribor parne pecice. Posode za
pripravo ne uporabljajte v drugih aparatih (npr. v pecici,
mikrovalovni pecici).

Pozor!

Nevarnost poskodb zaradi ostrih predmetov. Ostri predmeti
opraskajo premaz proti prijemanju.

Nikoli ne rezite v posodi za pripravo.

Ne zabadajte v premaz proti prijemanju in ne praskajte ga.

Uporabljajte samo pribor iz lesa ali iz plastike, odporne na vrocino.
Omako zajemajte s plasti¢nimi zajemalkami, odpornimi na vro¢ino.

Moéno opraskane posode za pripravo ne uporabljajte vec.

Pred prvo uporabo

Pred prvo uporabo temeljito o€istite pribor z vro¢o milnico in ga
osusite z mehko krpo.

Namigi in nasveti

Zaradi premaza proti prijemanju potrebujete le malo mascobe in

tako lahko pripravljate zelo zdrave jedi z malo kalorijami.
Da namestite posodo za pripravo, uporabite silikonski ¢opic.
Meso lahko naoljite in ga polozite v nenamasceno posodo za
pripravo. Tako omogocite neposreden prenos toplote.
V posodi za pripravo ne hranite kislih, slanih ali mastnih zivil.
Rahle sledi uporabe ali praske na povrsini so obi¢ajne in ne
vplivajo na lastnosti premaza proti prijemanju v pekacu.
Ne uporabljajte prsil proti prijemanju. Prsila proti prijemanju
ustvarjajo nevidne obloge na povrsini in zmanj$ajo ucinkovitost
premaza proti prijemanju v posodi za pripravo.
Da ohranite lastnosti premaza proti prijemaniju, s isto krpo ali
papirnato brisacko vtrite €ajno zli¢ko jedilnega olja na celotno
notranjo povrsino posode za pripravo. Odvecno olje obrisite.

Ciscenje

Pozor!

Nevarnost poSkodb zaradi ostrih predmetov.

Premaz proti prijemanju se zaradi napacnega CiS¢enja poSkoduje:

Posode za pripravo nikoli ne Cistite z grobimi ali agresivnimi Cistili,

prsili za zar ali pecico, gobicami z grobo povrsino ali z ostrimi

predmeti.

Zaradi premaza proti prijemaniju lahko vecino umazanije preprosto

odstranite.

1. Posodo za pripravo ocistite v pomivalnem stroju ali odstranite
umazanijo z vro¢o milnico in mehko $¢etko.

2. Trdovratno umazanijo za priblizno eno uro namogite v milnici. Po
potrebi uporabite gobico, ki ne praska (gobico za premaz proti
prijemanju).

Po dolgotrajni uporabi se lahko barva premaza proti prijemanju

nekoliko spremeni. To ne vpliva na lastnosti premaza proti

prijemaniju.

Uputstva za upotrebu

Vazne preporuke

Oprez!

Opasnost od osteéenja usled velike toplote. Posudu za
pripremu hrane koristite do maksimalne temperature od
230 °C.

Posudu za pripremu hrane nemoijte koristiti na gasnoj ili elektri¢noj
ploci za kuvanje (indukcija ili grejaci).

Posuda za pripremu hrane je originalan pribor za parnu rernu.
Posudu za pripremu hrane nemoijte koristiti u drugim uredajima
(npr. u rerni, mikrotalasnoj pecnici).

Oprez!

Opasnost od osteéenja usled ostrih predmeta. OStri predmeti
grebu premaz za zastitu od lepljenja.

U posudi za pripremu hrane nemoijte nikada sedi.

Nemoijte da ubadate ili zasecate u premaz za zastitu od lepljenja.

Koristite pribor za kuvanje od drveta ili plastike otporne na visoke
temperture. Sos zahvatajte kasikama od plastike otporne na
visoke temperture.

Posudu za pripremu hrane koja je veoma izgrebana nemojte viSe
koristiti.

Pre prve upotrebe

Pre prvog kori§éenja, temeljno ocistite pribor vruéom sapunicom i
mekanom krpom za pranje posuda.

Saveti i trikovi

Zahvljujuci premazu za zastitu od lepljenja potrebno je samo malo

masti tako da je priprema jela zdrava i niskokalori¢na.
Za podmasdéivanje posude za pripremu hrane, koristite
silikonsku Cetku.
Meso mozete direktno da premazete uljem i stavite u
nepodmaséenu posudu za pripremu hrane. Na taj nacin je
omogucéeno direkino prenosenje toplote.
U posudi za pripremu hrane nemojte drzati kisele, slane ili
masne namirnice.
Maniji tragovi kori¢enja ili ogrebotine na povrsini su normini i
nemaju uticaja na karakteristike zastite od lepljenja posude za
pripremu hrane.
Nemoijte korisiti sprej za zastitu od lepljenja. Sprej za zastitu od
lepljenja dovodi do nevidljivog sloja na povrsini i loSijih
karakteristika zastite od lepljenja posude za pripremu hrane.
Radi o€uvanja karakteristika zastite od lepljenja, Cistom krpomiili
listom kuhinjskog ubrusa utrljajte jednu kafenu kasiku jestivog
ulja na celokupnoj povrsini posude za pripremu hrane. ObriSite
suvisno ulje.

Ciséenje

Oprez!

Opasnost od oste¢enja usled ostrih predmeta.

Premaz za zastitu od lepljenja se o$tecuje usled neispravnog

ciséenja:

Posudu za pripremu nikada ne &istite abrazivnim ili agresivnim

sredstvima za CiSéenje, sprejom za rostilj ili rernu, sunderima sa

grubom povrsinom ili ostrim predmetima.

Zahvljujuéi premazu za zastitu od lepljenja, veéina zaprljanja se

moze jednostvno ukloniti.

1. Posudu za pripremu hrane operite u masini za pranje sudova ili
uklonite zaprljanja vru¢om sapunicom i mekanom ¢etkom.

2. Tvrdokorna zaprljanja natopite otprilike jedan sat u vrucoj
sapunici. Ukoliko je potrebno, upotrebite sunder koji ne grebe
(sunder za trljanje za premaz za zastitu od lepljenja).

Nakon duzeg koriSéenja, na premazu za zastitu od lepljenja mogu

nastati blage promene boje. One ne ugrozavaju karakteristike

zastite od lepljenja.
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Bruksanvisning

Viktigt att observera

Obs!
Skaderisk pga. varme! Anvdnd bara angbehallaren vid
temperaturer upp till max. 230°C.

Anvénd inte dngbehdllaren pa gas- eller elhallar (varken
induktions- eller halogenhall).

Angbehallaren &r ett originaltillbehér till kombiangugnen. Anvand
inte &ngbehallaren i andra enheter (t.ex. ugn, mikro).

Obs!

Skaderisk pga. vassa féremal!Slappa latt-beldggningen blir
repad av vassa féremal.

Skar aldrig upp i angbehallaren.

Stick eller rista inte i sl&ppa |att-belaggningen.

Anvand bara kdksredskap av tra eller varmetalig plast. Os ur sas
med varmetalig plastslev.

Anvand inte kraftigt repade angbehallare.

Fore forsta anvandningen

Rengor tillbehéren ordentligt med varmvatten och diskmedel torka
av med mjuk trasa fére férsta anvandningen.

Tips och rad
Slappa latt-belaggningen kréaver mindre fett sa att du kan tillaga
halsosamt och kalorisnalt.

Anvand silikonpensel fér att smérja angbehallaren.

Olja direkt pa kéttet och 1agg det i osmord angbehallare. Det ger
direkt varmedverforing.

Forvara inte sura, salta eller feta livsmedel i &ngbehallaren.

Det ar helt normalt med sma spar eller repor fran anvéndningen,
det paverkar inte dngbehéllarens sléppa latt-egenskaper.

Anvand inte sléppa latt-sprayer. Slappa latt-sprayer ger osynliga
ytavlagringar som férsdmrar dngbehallarens sléppa latt-
egenskaper.

Bevara beldggningens sléppa latt-egenskaper genom gnida in
en tesked matolja inuti hela angbehallaren med ren trasa eller
hushallspapper. Torka bort oljeresterna.

Rengoéring

Obs!

Skaderisk pga. vassa féremal!

Slappa latt-beldggningen blir skadad av felaktig rengéring:

Rengor aldrig angbehallaren med skurande eller starka

rengdringsmedel, grill- eller ugnssprayer, svampar med repande

yta eller vassa féremal.

Slappa latt-beldggningen gor att du l&tt far bort den mesta

smutsen.

1. Maskindiska angbehallaren eller ta bort smutsen med varmt
vatten, diskmedel och mjuk borste.

2. BI6tlagg hart sittande smuts i varmvatten och diskmedel ca en
timme. Anvand svamp som inte repar (sléppa latt-disksvamp).

Slappa latt-beldggningen kan bli svagt missfargad nér du anvant

den ett tag. Det paverkar inte sldppa latt-egenskaperna.

Kullanma kilavuzu

Onemli aciklamalar

Dikkat!
Isi nedeniyle hasar tehlikesi. Pigsirme kabi yalnizca maksimum
230 C'ye kadar olan sicakliklarda kullaniimalidir.

Pisirme kabi gazli ocakta veya elektrikli ocakta (indUksiyonlu veya
yansitmal isitici gévdeli) kullaniimamahdir.

Pisirme kabi, buharli pisirme firini igin orijinal bir aksesuardir.
Pisirme kabi diger cihazlarda kullanilmamalidir (6rnegin firin,
mikrodalga cihazi).

Dikkat!

Keskin cisimler nedeniyle hasar tehlikesi. Keskin cisimler
yapismaz kaplamayi gizer.

Kesinlikle pisirme kabinda kesme islemi yapmayiniz.

Yapismaz kaplamaya kesin cisim batiriimamali veya kaplama
keskin cisimle gizilmemelidir.

Sadece tahtadan veya isiya dayanikli plastikten yapilmis pisirme
aletleri kullaniniz. Sos, 1siya dayanikli plastik kasiklarla
dokulmelidir.

Pisirme kabini ciddi bigcimde ¢izilmigse artik kullanmayiniz.

ilk kullanim 6éncesi

Aksesuar, ilk kullanimdan énce sicak deterjanh suyla iyice
temizlenmeli ve yumusak bir bez ile kurulanmalidir.

Oneriler ve ipuclari
Yapismaz kaplama sayesinde yalnizca biraz yag ile son derece
saglkl ve dislk kalorili yemekler pisirebilirsiniz.
Pisirme kabini yaglamak i¢in silikon fir¢a kullaniniz.
Eti dogrudan yaglayabilir ve yaglanmamis pisirme kabina
koyunuz. Béylece dogrudan bir 1s1 aktarimi saglanir.
Pisirme kabinda asitli, tuzlu veya yaglh yiyecekler
saklanmamalidir.
Yizeydeki hafif kullanim izleri veya ¢izikler normaldir ve pisirme
kabinin yapigmazlik 6zelligi tizerinde etkisi yoktur.
Yapigsmazlik spreyleri kullaniimamalidir. Yapismazlik spreyleri
yUzeyde gérinmez ¢ékmelere neden olur ve pisirme kabinin
yapismazlik 6zelligini olumsuz etkiler.

Kaplamanin yapismazlik 6zelligini korumak igin temiz bir bez
veya bir yaprak havlu kagit bir cay kasigi yemeklik yag ile
pisirme kabinin i¢ ylizeyine sirulmelidir. Fazla yag silinmelidir.

Temizleme

Dikkat!

Keskin cisimler nedeniyle hasar tehlikesi.

Yapismaz kaplama, yanls temizleme sebebiyle zarar gorir:
Pisirme kabi kesinlikle asindirici veya ¢ézicl temizlik

malzemeleriyle, 1zgara veya firin spreyleriyle, sert ylzeyli

stingerlerle veya keskin cisimlerle temizlenmemelidir.

Yapismaz kaplama sayesinde kirlerin cogu kolayca temizlenebilir.

1. Pisirme kabi bulasik makinesinde yikanmali veya kirler sicak
deterjanli su ve yumusak bir firgayla giderilmelidir.

2. Zorlu kirlere sicak deterjanli su uygulanmali ve yaklasik bir saat
yumusamaya birakilmalidir. Gerekirse yumusak bir stinger
(yapismaz ovalama sungeri) kullaniimalidir.

Uzun sureli kullanimdan sonra yapismaz kaplamada hafif renk

degisimleri meydana gelebilir. Bunlar yapismazlik dzelligini

etkilemez.
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IHCTpYKUiA 3 BUKOPUCTaHHA

Bamnusi BKasiBKU

YBara!

Heb6esneka nolkomxeHb BHACNIAOK HarpiBaHHA. BukopucToByiiTe
€MHICTb ANA roTyBaHHA NuLle 3a Temneparypv He Buwle 230 °C.
He BMKOPUCTOBYMTE EMHICTb ANA rOTYBaHHA Ha ra30BWUX BapUIbHKUX
NOBEPXHAX ab0 eNeKTPUYHMX BApUIbHUX NOBEPXHAX (IHAYKLUIMHUX
noBepxHAX abo NoBepxHAX 3 iHppauyepBOHUMM HarpiBasbHUMK
enemMeHTamm).

€MHICTb ANA roTyBaHHA € opuriHanbHUM NpunaaaamM ana wadu-
napoBapKu. He BUKOPUCTOBYMTE EMHICTb ANA rOTYBaHHA B iHLIMX
npunagax (Hanpuknag, AyxoBux Lwadax, MiKpOXBUIbOBUX Neyax).

Yeara!

Heb6esneka NOLIKOAXEHb FOCTPUMU NpeaMeTaMu. AHTUNPUrapHe
MOKPWTTA NIErKo APANAETLCA rOCTPUMU NpeaMeTamMu.

Hikonu He piXTe B EMHOCTI ANA roTyBaHHA.

He npokontonTe i He piXkTe XXy B NOCYAi 3 aHTUNPUrapHUM MOKPUTTAM.
[nA rotyBaHHA BUKOPUCTOBYWTE NpWUnajan nuile 3 AepesuHu abo
TEPMOCTIMKOro nnacTtuky. Yepnainte coyc TepMOCTIAKOIO
NNacTMKOBOO NOXKOIO.

He BMKOpUCTOBY#TE EMHOCTI 3 CMIIBHO MOAPAMNAHOIO NOBEPXHEO.

I'Iepe.n nepwnMm BUKOPUCTAHHAM

I'Iepe.u nepwmmMm BUKOPUCTAHHAM peTeNnbHO OYMCTITb npunaaana
rapAyvYnM Ny>KHUM PO34YUHOM | NPOTPITb M'AKOIO TKAHWHOHO.

Mopaau Ta ManeHbKi XUTpoLLi

3aBAAKN @HTUNPUrapHOMY MOKPUTTIO NOTPIBHA HEBEMKA KINbKICTb
YUPY | TAKUM YMHOM MOXKHA roTyBaTH Ay>Ke 340POBi i ManoKanopinHi
CTpaBMm.
[nA 3amalleHHA EMHOCTI ANA NPUroTyBaHHA BUKOPUCTOBYMTE
CUIIKOHOBMI MEeH3eNb.

MokHa 3macTuTH onieto 6eanocepeaHbo M'ACO i MOKNACTU Moro y
He3maLLeHy EMHiCTb. Taknm YnHOM 3abesneuyeTbeA BesnocepenHa
nepesauva Tenna.

He 36epiraiite y EMHOCTI AnA NPUroTyBaHHA KUCTi, COMOHi abo
YUPHI MPOAYKTH.

HesHauHi crnifn BUKopUcTaHHA abo NOAPANUHK Ha NMOBEPXHI €
HOPMaJIbHUM ABULLEM | HE BMIMBAIOTb Ha BIACTMBOCTI
aHTUNPUrapHOro NOKPUTTA EMHOCTI.

He B1KopucTOBYMTE aHTUNpUrapHi cnpei. AHTMNpUrapHi cnpei
NPU3BOAATE A0 HEBMAMMMX BiAKNAAEHb HA NOBEPXHI i NOTiPLUYIOTh
aHTUNpPUrapHi BNaCTUBOCTI MOKPUTTA EMHOCTI.

LLlo6 36eperti BNacTMBOCTI aHTUMPUrapHOro NOKPUTTA, NPOTPITh
iOro YACTUM PYLLUHWMKOM a60 apKyLLeM KyXOHHOro nanepy no Beii
BHYTPILUHIA NOBEPXHi, A0AABLUM YalHY NOXXKY onii. BUTpiTb 3avsy
onito.

OuuLLeHHA

YBara!
Hebesneka nowwKoAXXeHb roCTPUMU NpeaMeTamMMu.

AHTUNPUrapHe NOKPUTTA MOXKHA MOLLKOAMTHM NPU HENPaBUIbHOMY

OUMLLIEHHI:

3a60pOHAETLCA OUMLLYBATH aHTUMPUrapHE NOKPUTTA abpasuBHUMM

abo arpec1BHUMM OYUCHUMM 3acoBamu, CIPeAMM ANA FPUNA YK

ZyxoBoi wadu, rybkamu 3 NoBepxHeEto, Lo WKpAbdae, abo roctpumu

npeameTamu.

AHTUNPUrapHe NOKPUTTA AO3BOMAE NETKO BUAANNTH BinbLLy YacTUHY

6pyay.

1. OunCTiTb EMHICTb ANA NPUroTyBaHHA Y NOCYAOMUIAHIN MallunHi a6o
BMAANiTb 3a6pyAHEHHA rapAYUM NYXXHAM PO3YMHOM Ta M’AKOLO
LLIITKOO.

2. 3amouiTb 6pya, WO NpUCTaB, NPUBIU3HO HA FOAMHY Y NY>KHOMY
po3uuHi. 3a noTpedu BUKOPUCTOBYMTE ryOKY, WO He ApAnae (ryoka
ANA aHTUMPUrapHoro nocyay).

MicnA TpMBanoro BUKOPUCTAHHA MOXKIIMBE HE3HAYHE 3HeBapBneHHA

aHTUnpurapHoro nokputTA. Lle He BnnuBae Ha aHTUNpurapHi

BNacTMBOCTI.
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	Ø Gebrauchsanleitung
	Wichtige Hinweise
	1. Den Garbehälter in der Geschirrspülmaschine reinigen oder Verschmutzungen mit heißer Spüllauge und einer weichen Bürste entfernen.
	2. Hartnäckige Verschmutzungen mit Spüllauge etwa eine Stunde einweichen. Bei Bedarf einen nichtkratzenden Schwamm (Antihaft-Reibschwamm) verwenden.


	Ú Instruction manual
	Important notes
	1. Clean the cooking container in the dishwasher or remove dirt using a hot detergent solution and a soft brush.
	2. Soak stubborn dirt deposits in soapy water for approximately one hour. If required, use a non-scratching sponge (non-stick scour pad).


	ü İstifadə təlimatı
	Vacib göstəriş
	1. Bişirmək üçün qabı qabyuyan maşında təmizləmək və ya kirləri yaxalamaq üçün qaynar qələvi məhlulu və ya yumşaq bir fırça ilə kənarlaşdırmaq.
	2. Çətin gedən kirləri təqribən bir saat yaxalamaq üçün qələvi məhlulunda yumşaltmaq. Ehtiyac olarsa, cızmayan bir süngərdən (yapışmayan sürtkü süngəri) istifadə etmək olar.


	Ö Návod k použití
	Důležité pokyny
	1. Varnou nádobu myjte v myčce nádobí nebo nečistoty odstraňte horkým mycím roztokem a měkkým kartáčkem.
	2. Úporné nečistoty nechte v mycím roztoku asi hodinu odmočit. Podle potřeby používejte neabrazivní houbu (na nepřilnavý povrch).


	× Brugsanvisning
	Vigtige henvisninger
	1. Rengør tilberedningsbeholderen i opvaskemaskinen, eller fjern tilsmudsninger med varmt opvaskevand og en blød børste.
	2. Opblød hårdnakket smuds ca. en time med opvaskevand. Brug om nødvendigt en ikke-ridsende svamp (slip-let svamp).


	Ù Οδηγíες χρήσεω
	Σημαντικές υποδείξεις
	Προσοχή!
	Προσοχή!
	Προσοχή!
	1. Καθαρίζετε το δοχείο μαγειρέματος στο πλυντήριο πιάτων ή απομακρύνετε τη ρύπανση με ζεστό διάλυμα απορρυπαντικού πιάτων και μια μαλα...
	2. Μουλιάστε τη σκληρή ρύπανση με διάλυμα απορρυπαντικού πιάτων για περίπου μία ώρα. Σε περίπτωση που χρειάζεται, χρησιμοποιήστε ένα μη τ...



	Û Instrucciones de uso
	Indicaciones importantes
	1. Limpiar el recipiente de cocción en el lavavajillas o eliminar la suciedad con agua caliente con un poco de jabón y un cepillo blando.
	2. Ablandar la suciedad persistente con agua jabonosa durante una hora aprox. Si es necesario, utilizar una esponja o estropajo que no raye (para superficies antiadherentes).


	Ü Kasutusjuhend
	Olulised nõuanded
	1. Puhastage küpsetusnõud nõudepesumasinas või eemaldage mustus kuuma nõudepesuvahendi ja pehme harjaga.
	2. Kui mustus on kõvasti kinni, leotage nõud umbes ühe tunni nõuepesuvahendilahuses. Vajaduse korral kasutage külgevõtmatu pinna puhastamiseks ette nähtud pehmet käsna.


	Ý Käyttöohje
	Tärkeitä vihjeitä
	1. Pese kypsennysastia astianpesukoneessa tai poista lika kuumalla astianpesuaineliuoksella ja pehmeällä harjalla.
	2. Liota kiinni tarttunutta likaa noin tunnin ajan astianpesuaineliuoksella. Käytä tarvittaessa naarmuttamatonta sientä.


	Þ Notice d'utilisation
	Remarques importantes
	Risque d’endommagement par la chaleur. Utilisez le récipient de cuisson uniquement à des températures allant jusqu'à 230°C maximum.
	Risque d'endommagement par des objets tranchants. Le revêtement anti-adhésif risque d'être rayé par des objets tranchants.
	Risque d'endommagement par des objets tranchants.
	1. Nettoyez le récipient de cuisson au lave-vaisselle ou retirez les salissures en utilisant de l'eau chaude additionnée de produit à vaisselle et une brosse douce.
	2. Faites ramollir les salissures tenaces en les laissant tremper dans de l'eau additionnée de produit à vaisselle pendant environ une heure. Si nécessaire, utilisez une éponge qui ne raye pas (anti-adhésive).



	à Upute za uporabu
	Važne napomene
	1. Operite posudu za kuhanje u perilici posuđa ili uklonite nečistoće vrućom sapunicom i mekom četkom.
	2. Tvrdokornu nečistoću ostavite da se namoči u sapunici oko jedan sat. Po potrebi upotrebljavajte neabrazivnu spužvu (spužvu za ribanje neprianjajućeg sloja).


	â Istruzioni per l’uso
	Indicazioni importanti
	1. Lavare il recipiente di cottura nella lavastoviglie o rimuovere i residui di sporco con una soluzione di lavaggio calda e una spazzola morbida.
	2. Lasciare in ammollo per circa un'ora le incrostazioni più ostinate con la soluzione di lavaggio. In caso di necessità utilizzare una spugna morbida (spugna di strofinamento per rivestimento antiaderente).


	ø Buku petunjuk
	Catatan penting
	1. Bersihkan wadah memasak di dalam mesin pencuci piring atau bersihkan kotoran dengan larutan detergen panas dan sikat lembut.
	2. Rendam kotoran yang membandel dalam air sabun selama sekitar satu jam. Jika perlu, gunakan spons antigores (bantalan gosok antilengket).


	Ï მოხმარების ინსტრუქცია
	მნიშვნელოვანი მითითება
	1. გარეცხეთ ლანგარი ჭურჭლის სარეცხ მანქანაში ან მოაშორეთ დაბინძურება ცხელი საპნიანი ხსნარით ...
	2. მდგრადი დაბინძურება დაალბეთ საპნიანი ხსნარით და დატოვეთ ერთი საათით. საჭიროების შემთხვევა...


	ù Пайдалану нұсқаулығы
	Негізгі ескертулер
	Назар аударыңыз!
	Назар аударыңыз!
	Назар аударыңыз!
	1. Науаны ыдыс жуғыш машинаға салып жуыңыз немесе ондағы дақтарды ыстық сабынды ерітінді мен жұмсақ щёткамен кетіріңіз.
	2. Кетпейтін дақтардың үстіне сабынды ерітіндіні құйып, бір сағатқа қалдырыңыз. Қажет болса, жұмсақ жөке (жабыспайтын жабынды тазалауға ...


	ã 사용설명서
	중요 정보
	1. 조리 용기를 식기세척기로 세척하거나 뜨거운 세척액과 부드러운 브러시로 오물을 제거하십시오.
	2. 찌든 오물은 약 1시간 동안 비눗물에 담가 두십시오. 필요한 경우 긁힘 방지 스펀지(눌러 붙음 방지 수세미)를 사용하십시오.


	ä Naudojimo instrukcija
	Svarbios nuorodos
	1. Ruošimo garuose indą plaukite indaplovėje, o nešvarumus galite pašalinti karštu ploviklio tirpalu ir minkštu šepetėliu.
	2. Stipriai prilipusius nešvarumus reikia sudrėkinti ploviklio tirpalu ir palikti maždaug vienai valandai. Jei reikia, naudokite nebraižančią kempinę (nesvylančiosios dangos valymo kempinę).


	å Lietošanas instrukcija
	Svarīgi norādījumi
	1. Mazgājiet gatavošanas trauku trauku mazgājamajā mašīnā vai tīriet netīrumus ar karstu mazgāšanas līdzekļa šķīgumu un mīkstu suku.
	2. Lielākus netīrumus apmēram vienu stundu mērcējiet mazgāšanas līdzekļa šķidrumā. Ja nepieciešams, izmantojiet neabrazīvu sūkli (pretpiedeguma sūkli).


	é Gebruiksaanwijzing
	Belangrijke aanwijzingen
	1. De stoomovenpan reinigen in de vaatwasser of verontreinigingen met heet sop en een zachte borstel verwijderen.
	2. Hardnekkig vuil ca. één uur laten weken in zeepsop. Indien nodig een niet krassende spons (anti-aanbak spons) gebruiken.


	ê Bruksveiledning
	Viktige henvisninger
	1. Rengjør langpannen i oppvaskmaskin eller fjern smusset med varmt såpevann og en myk børste.
	2. Hardnakket smuss mykgjøres først en times tid med såpevann. Ved behov bruker du en svamp som ikke gir riper.


	ë Instrukcja obsługi
	Ważne wskazówki
	1. Pojemnik do gotowania umyć w zmywarce do naczyń lub usunąć zanieczyszczenia gorącą wodą z dodatkiem detergentu i miękką szczoteczką.
	2. Zabrudzenia trudne do usunięcia namoczyć w wodzie z dodatkiem detergentu. W razie potrzeby użyć gąbki, która nie powoduje zarysowań (gąbka do czyszczenia powierzchni z powłoką antyadhezyjną).


	ì Instruções de serviço
	Instruções importantes
	1. Lave o recipiente de cozedura na máquina de lavar loiça ou remova a sujidade com uma solução quente à base de detergente e uma escova macia.
	2. Amoleça a sujidade mais resistente numa solução à base de detergente durante cerca de uma hora. Se necessário, utilize uma esponja que não risque (esfregão para superfícies antiaderentes).


	î Правила пользования
	Важные указания
	Внимание!
	Внимание!
	Внимание!
	1. Мойте лоток в посудомоечной машине или удаляйте загрязнения с помощью горячего мыльного раствора и мягкой щётки.
	2. Стойкие загрязнения залейте мыльным раствором и оставьте на один час. При необходимости воспользуйтесь мягкой губкой (губкой для очис...



	ï Návod na použitie
	Dôležité pokyny
	1. Varnú nádobu umyte v umývačke riadu alebo nečistoty odstráňte horúcim umývacím roztokom a mäkkou kefkou.
	2. Odolné nečistoty namočte asi na hodinu do umývacieho roztoku. V prípade potreby použite nedrsnú špongiu (špongiu na nepriľnavé povrchy).


	ð Navodila za uporabo
	Pomembni napotki
	1. Posodo za pripravo očistite v pomivalnem stroju ali odstranite umazanijo z vročo milnico in mehko ščetko.
	2. Trdovratno umazanijo za približno eno uro namočite v milnici. Po potrebi uporabite gobico, ki ne praska (gobico za premaz proti prijemanju).


	ò Uputstva za upotrebu
	Važne preporuke
	1. Posudu za pripremu hrane operite u mašini za pranje sudova ili uklonite zaprljanja vrućom sapunicom i mekanom četkom.
	2. Tvrdokorna zaprljanja natopite otprilike jedan sat u vrućoj sapunici. Ukoliko je potrebno, upotrebite sunđer koji ne grebe (sunđer za trljanje za premaz za zaštitu od lepljenja).


	ó Bruksanvisning
	Viktigt att observera
	1. Maskindiska ångbehållaren eller ta bort smutsen med varmt vatten, diskmedel och mjuk borste.
	2. Blötlägg hårt sittande smuts i varmvatten och diskmedel ca en timme. Använd svamp som inte repar (släppa lätt-disksvamp).

	ô Kullanma kιlavuzu
	Önemli açıklamalar
	1. Pişirme kabı bulaşık makinesinde yıkanmalı veya kirler sıcak deterjanlı su ve yumuşak bir fırçayla giderilmelidir.
	2. Zorlu kirlere sıcak deterjanlı su uygulanmalı ve yaklaşık bir saat yumuşamaya bırakılmalıdır. Gerekirse yumuşak bir sünger (yapışmaz ovalama süngeri) kullanılmalıdır.



	õ Інструкція з використання
	Важливі вказівки
	Увага!
	Увага!
	Увага!
	1. Очистіть ємність для приготування у посудомийній машині або видаліть забруднення гарячим лужним розчином та м’якою щіткою.
	2. Замочіть бруд, що пристав, приблизно на годину у лужному розчині. За потреби використовуйте губку, що не дряпає (губка для антипригарно...



	÷ 说明手册
	重要说明
	1. 用洗碗机清洁烹饪容器，或用热洗涤剂溶液和软刷清除污垢。
	2. 用肥皂水浸泡顽固污垢大约 1 小时。必要时使用非刮擦式海绵 ( 不粘涂层擦洗片)。


	ÿ 說明手冊
	重要注意 事項
	1. 請用洗碗機清潔烹調容器或用熱清潔劑與軟刷去除髒污。
	2. 遇頑固的髒污時請用肥皂水浸泡約一小時。必要時，可使用防刮 傷海綿（不沾黏清洗墊）





<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /PageByPage
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 15%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (Euroscale Coated v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Off
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /RelativeColorimetric
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /CMYK
  /DoThumbnails true
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams true
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveFlatness true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts false
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Remove
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages true
  /ColorImageMinResolution 300
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages true
  /GrayImageMinResolution 300
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages true
  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile (None)
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName ()
  /PDFXTrapped /False

  /CreateJDFFile false
  /Description <<

    /BGR <>
    /CHS <FEFF4f7f75288fd94e9b8bbe5b9a521b5efa7684002000500044004600206587686353ef901a8fc7684c976262535370673a548c002000700072006f006f00660065007200208fdb884c9ad88d2891cf62535370300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c676562535f00521b5efa768400200050004400460020658768633002>
    /CHT <FEFF4f7f752890194e9b8a2d7f6e5efa7acb7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065874ef653ef5728684c9762537088686a5f548c002000700072006f006f00660065007200204e0a73725f979ad854c18cea7684521753706548679c300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c4f86958b555f5df25efa7acb76840020005000440046002065874ef63002>
    /CZE <>
    /DAN <>
    /ESP <>
    /ETI <>
    /FRA <>
    /GRE <>

    /HRV <>
    /HUN <>
    /ITA <>
    /JPN <>
    /KOR <FEFFc7740020c124c815c7440020c0acc6a9d558c5ec0020b370c2a4d06cd0d10020d504b9b0d1300020bc0f0020ad50c815ae30c5d0c11c0020ace0d488c9c8b85c0020c778c1c4d560002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020bb38c11cb97c0020c791c131d569b2c8b2e4002e0020c774b807ac8c0020c791c131b41c00200050004400460020bb38c11cb2940020004100630072006f0062006100740020bc0f002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020c774c0c1c5d0c11c0020c5f40020c2180020c788c2b5b2c8b2e4002e>
    /LTH <>
    /LVI <>
    /NLD (Gebruik deze instellingen om Adobe PDF-documenten te maken voor kwaliteitsafdrukken op desktopprinters en proofers. De gemaakte PDF-documenten kunnen worden geopend met Acrobat en Adobe Reader 5.0 en hoger.)
    /NOR <>
    /POL <>
    /PTB <>
    /RUM <>
    /RUS <>
    /SKY <>
    /SLV <>
    /SUO <>
    /SVE <>
    /TUR <>
    /UKR <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create Adobe PDF documents for quality printing on desktop printers and proofers.  Created PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Adobe Reader 5.0 and later.)
    /DEU <>
  >>
  /Namespace [
    (Adobe)
    (Common)
    (1.0)
  ]
  /OtherNamespaces [
    <<
      /AsReaderSpreads false
      /CropImagesToFrames true
      /ErrorControl /WarnAndContinue
      /FlattenerIgnoreSpreadOverrides false
      /IncludeGuidesGrids false
      /IncludeNonPrinting false
      /IncludeSlug false
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (InDesign)
        (4.0)
      ]
      /OmitPlacedBitmaps false
      /OmitPlacedEPS false
      /OmitPlacedPDF false
      /SimulateOverprint /Legacy
    >>
    <<
      /AddBleedMarks false
      /AddColorBars false
      /AddCropMarks false
      /AddPageInfo false
      /AddRegMarks false
      /ConvertColors /NoConversion
      /DestinationProfileName ()
      /DestinationProfileSelector /NA
      /Downsample16BitImages true
      /FlattenerPreset <<
        /PresetSelector /MediumResolution
      >>
      /FormElements false
      /GenerateStructure true
      /IncludeBookmarks false
      /IncludeHyperlinks false
      /IncludeInteractive false
      /IncludeLayers false
      /IncludeProfiles true
      /MultimediaHandling /UseObjectSettings
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (CreativeSuite)
        (2.0)
      ]
      /PDFXOutputIntentProfileSelector /NA
      /PreserveEditing true
      /UntaggedCMYKHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UntaggedRGBHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UseDocumentBleed false
    >>
  ]
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [300 300]
  /PageSize [3401.575 850.394]
>> setpagedevice




